NACAC RANKING - WOMEN OUTDOOR 2022

Version # 12 - FINAL - DEC 24
BY: CARLOS CLEMENTE (ESA)
NACAC STATISTICS & WEBMASTER
Queries, comments and corrections email to : ranking.results@yahoo.com

I BEST 30 ATHLETES PER EVENT - MAXIMUM 4 ATHLETES PER COUNTRY & EVENT I

100 METRES (11.50)

WR 10.49 (0.0) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Indianapolis IN USA - 17JUL1988 NACAC 10.49 (0.0) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Indianapolis IN USA - 17JUL1988
WRU20 10.75 (1.6) - Sha’Carri Richardson (USA) - Austin TX USA - 08JUN2019 CADICA 11.46 (1.6) - Sharolyn Joseph (CRC) - Toronto CAN - 21JUL2015
WBU18 10.98 (2.0) - Candace Hill (USA) - Shoreline WA USA - 20JUN2015 11.46 (1.3) - Kaina Martinez (BIZ) - Bradenton FL USA - 25MAY2017

RANK MARK w NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 10.62 0.4 Shelly-Ann FRASER-PRYCE 27-dic-1986 36 s JAM B4 Monaco, MON 10-ago-22 HERCULIS
2 10.71 0.4 Shericka JACKSON 15-jul-1994 28 s JAM B4 Monaco, MON 10-ago-22 HERCULIS
3 10.79 0.7 Elaine THOMPSON-HERAH 28-un-1992 30 S JAM EHM Eugene, OR, USA 28-may-22 PREFONTAINE
4 1081 17 [N Julien ALFRED 104un-2001 21 U238 LCA Bl Lubbock, TX, USA 14may-22  BIG12

5 10.81 0.5 Aleia HOBBS 24-feb-1996 26 S USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 24-jun-22 NATCH

6 10.82 0.5 Melissa JEFFERSON 21-feb-2001 21 |U23 USA E= Lafayette, LA, USA 14-may-22 SUNBELT
7 10.82 0.6 Tee Tee TERRY 24-ene-1999 23 S USA E=  Memphis, TN, USA 30-jul-22 MURPHEYCL
8 10.83 0.6 Tamari DAVIS 15-feb-2003 19 m USA == Memphis, TN, USA 30-jul-22 MURPHEYCL
9 10.88 0.9 Kemba NELSON 23-feb-2000 22 U23 JAM EHM  Kingston, JAM 24-un-22 NATCH

10 10.94 2.0 Michelle-Lee Raquel AHYE 10-abr-1992 30 s TTO BS SanluanC.,CA, USA 6-may-22 TRACKMEET
11 10.98 0.2 Anthonique Chasitity STRACHAN 22-ago-1993 29 s BAH = Eugene, OR, USA 17-jul-22  WACH

12 1108 o+ [ Joella LLOYD 4-dic-2002 20 [U23 ANT Bl Eugene, OR, USA 9-jun-22 NCAACH
13 11.11 0.2 Tynia GAITHER 16-mar-1993 29 s BAH EZ  Waco, TX, USA 2-abr-22 WACO

14 11.16 os [N Fiordaliza COFIL 27-0ct-2000 22 |U23 pom mE  Bayaguana, DOM 244un22  NATCH

15 11.20 0.4 Tristan EVELYN 25-ene-1998 24 s BAR Bl Port of Spain, TTO 25-jun-22 NATCH

16 11.22 2.0 Khamica BINGHAM 15-jun-1994 28 s CAN I#l BatonRouge, LA, USA 30-abr-22 LSUINVT
17 11.22 0.1 Yunisleydi GARCIA 11-ago-1999 23 s cuB E= Freeport, BAH 20-ago-22 NACACCH
18 11.25 -0.1 Crystal EMMANUEL 27-nov-1991 31 s CAN I+l Freeport, BAH 20-ago-22 NACACCH
19 1129 os [{ Adaejah HODGE 21-mar2006 16 XY IVB @  Kingston, JAM 16-abr22 CARIFTAG
20 11.29 0.9 Jacqueline MADOGO 14-abr-2000 22 w23 cAN I+l London, CAN 29-may-22 LONDON
21 11.34 13 Khalifa ST FORT 13-feb-1998 24 s TTO B Clermont, FL, USA 1-may-22 PUREINVIT
22 11.38 18 Sade McCREATH-TARDIEL 25un-1996 26 S CAN I#l Baton Rouge, LA, USA 30-abr-22 LSUINVT
23 11.38 0.0 Leah BERTRAND 26-jul-2002 20 U23 TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 25jun-22 NATCH

24 11.39 17 Mauricia PRIETO 20-nov-1995 27 s TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 25jun-22 NATCH

25 11.40 0.5 Cecilia TAMAYO GARZA 4-mar-1997 25 s MEX 'l Fayetteville, AR, USA 26-may-22 NCAAPRELIM
26 11.41 18 Amya CLARKE 10-sep-1999 23 s SKN EEd Kalamazoo, MI, USA 13-may-22 MIDAMCH
27 1141 0.2 Beyonce DEFREITAS 6-mar-2001 21 u23 |[VB &l Wichita, KS, USA 14-may-22 AMERICAN
28 11.43 0.4 Camille RUTHERFORD 31-ago-2002 20 U23 BAH =  Wichita, KS, USA 15-may-22 AMERICAN
29 11.46 1.0 Denisha CARTWRIGHT 28-dic-1999 23 s BAH = Allendale, MI, USA 26-may-22 ALLENDALE
30 11.51 1.0 Mechaela HYACINTH 16-nov-1999 23 s LCA I Allendale, MI, USA 26-may-22 ALLENDALE
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CADICA

DOB

AGE CAT NAT

PLACE

DATE

EVENT

1 11.50
2 11.66
3 12.59
4 12.59
5 12.60
6 12.63
7 12.65
8 12.69
9 12.92
10 12.93
11 12.93

OUTDOOR RANKING

1.5

-0.2
-0.6
-0.1
-0.3
-0.7
-0.3

13
1.3
19

NR
NR

Selena Mariel ARJONA ALCAZAR 23-ene-1999
Mariaandre CHACON AROCHE 6-nov-2004
Ivanniz May BLACKWOOD BENNETT 6-ago-2003
Daniela ROJAS GUTIERREZ 26-nov-1997
Dessire Dalila BERMUDEZ VILLAREBIA 26-jul-1990
Andrea Nicole SOSA FLORES 27-jul-2005
Mariel BROKKE VILLALOBOS 25-0ct-1999
Maria Alejandra CARMONA BLASS 31-ene-1999
Amanda Rubi KING RUIZ 26-may-2005
Genesis Marcela VELASQUEZ AGUIRRE ~ 26-oct-2004
Danisha CHIMILIO AVILA 10-abr-2005

NACAC RANKING 2022

23 s PAN
18 GUA
19 E CRC
25 s CRC
32 s CRC
17 RUEEY NCA
23 s CRC
23 s NCA
17 RUEEY PAN

18 RN ESA
17 QUES GuA

Allendale, MI, USA
Managua, NCA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC

San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA

San Salvador, ESA
Guatemala, GUA

28-may-22
17-jun-22
30-abr-22
24-sep-22
30-abr-22
17-nov-22
30-abr-22
2-jul-22
2-jul-22
8-abr-22
10-abr-22

NCAADII
CAU18U20
TABIERTO

TORNEO
TABIERTO

AASCA
TABIERTO
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR

ITOR4
TNU18U20
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200 METRES (23.45)

WR 21.34 (1.3) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Seoul KOR - 29SEP1988 NACAC 21.34 (1.3) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Seoul KOR - 29SEP1988
WRU20 21.81(0.8) - Christine Mboma (NAM) - Tokyo JPN - 03AUG2021 CADICA 22.98 (1.7) - Emma Wade (BIZ) - Gainesville FL USA - 28MAY2004
WBU18 22.42(1.7) - Amy Hunt (GBR) - Mannheim GBR - 30JUN2019

DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 21.45 06 [V:E Shericka JACKSON 15-jul-1994 28 s JAM K4 Eugene, OR, USA 21-ul-22  WACH
2 21.77 0.3 Abby STEINER 24-nov-1999 23 S USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 26-un-22 NATCH
3 21.81 0.6 Shelly-Ann FRASER-PRYCE 27-dic-1986 36 S JAM B4 Eugene, OR, USA 21-jul-22  WACH
4 21.92 -0.3 Tamara CLARK 9-ene-1999 23 s USA E= Eygene, OR, USA 26-un-22 NATCH
5 21.97 1.4 Elaine THOMPSON-HERAH 28-jun-1992 30 S JAM B Eugene, OR, USA 19-jul-22  WACH
6 21.98 13 Gabrielle THOMAS 7-dic-1996 26 S USA == Doha, QAT  13-may-22 DIAMONDL
7 21.99 0.5 Brittany BROWN 18-abr-1995 27 S USA E= Nashville, TN, USA 5-jun-22 MUSICTRACK
8 22.26 2.0 Kevona DAVIS 20-dic-2001 21 U23 JAM EHE Lubbock, TX, USA 15-may-22  BIG12
9 22.27 12 Jasmine CAMACHO-QUINN 21-ago-1996 26 S PUR BE=  Carolina, PUR 18mar-22 SPRINGBRK
10 22.32 -0.2 Shaunae Mernett MILLER-UIBO 15-abr-1994 28 s BAH B  Nassau, BAH 25jun-22 NATCH
11 2236 w0 [ Marileidy PAULINO 25-0ct-1996 26 S DOM mE Bayaguana, DOM 25jun22  NATCH
12 22.41 2.0 Tynia GAITHER 16-mar-1993 29 s BAH E= Eugene, OR, USA 19-jul-22  WACH
13 22.46 12 [ Julien ALFRED 10-un-2001 21 'U23 LCA WMl Lubbock, TX, USA 14-may-22  BIG12
14 22.55 13 Anthonique Chasitity STRACHAN 22-ago-1993 29 s BAH =  Kingston, JAM 23-abr-22 VELFEST11
15 2266 o2 [[iY Joella LLOYD 4-dic-2002 20 U238 ANT B Eugene, OR, USA 9jun-22 NCAACH
16 22.82 1.0 Lauren GALE 1-ene-2000 22 |u23 CAN [I*l Fresno, CA, USA 13-may-22  MWC
17 22.85 0.7 Sada WILLIAMS 1-dic-1997 25 s BAR Ml Kingston, JAM 21-may-22 JAAA2.1
18 22.87 1.0 Fiordaliza COFIL 27-0ct-2000 22 ' U23 DOM mm Bayaguana, DOM 254un-22  NATCH
19 22.99 0.2 Khamica BINGHAM 15-jun-1994 28 s CAN I#l BatonRouge, LA, USA 30-abr-22 LSUINVT
20 23.05 19 Cecilia TAMAYO GARZA 4-mar-1997 25 s Mex Bl Wichita, KS, USA 15-may-22 AMERICAN
21 23.07 0.9 Yunisleydi GARCIA 11-ago-1999 23 s CUB E=  Sagunto, ESP  7-jun-22 SAGUNTO
22 23.18 0.2 Tristan EVELYN 25-ene-1998 24 S BAR Il  cCollege Station, TX, USA 30-abr-22 ALUMNI
23 23.20 19 Beyonce DEFREITAS 6-mar-2001 21 u23 |VB @l Wichita, KS, USA 13-may-22 AMERICAN
24 23.21 15 Natassha McDONALD 27-ene-1997 25 s CAN [l Birmingham, GBR 6-ago-22 COMMG
25 23.25 18 Adaejah HODGE 21-mar-2006 16 JUEY VB W Atlanta, GA, USA 19-mar-22 ATLANTA
26 23.26 1.0 McKenzy PIERRE-WEBSTER 8-abr-2001 21 u23 CAN I#l Fayetteville, AR, USA 26-may-22 NCAAPRELIM
27 23.31 0.1 Mauricia PRIETO 20-nov-1995 27 s TTO B Portof Spain, TTO 26-un-22 NATCH
28 23.40 0.4 Yarima GARCIA 25-jul-2004 18 [ cus E= Cali, COL  4-ago-22 WU20CH
29 23.41 0.8 lantha WRIGHT 12-may-2000 22 (U23 TTO B Williamsburg, KY, USA 2-may-22 WILLIAMSBURG
30 23.44 10 Caitlyn BOBB 23-abr-2003 19 [[B%) BER @A Buriington, VT, USA 8-may-22 BURLINGTON
31 23.44 0.4 Anabel MEDINA VENTURA 15-dic-1996 26 s Dpom mm Valledupar, COL 3-jul-22 JBOLIVAR

CADICA

DOB AGE CAT NAT

1 23.42 15 MV Selena Mariel ARJONA ALCAZAR 23-ene-1999 23 S PAN @™ Allendale, MI, USA 27-may-22. NCAADII
2 23.91 0.3 [V Mariaandre CHACON AROCHE 6-nov-2004 18 m GUA [l= Cali, COL 4-ago-22 WU20CH
3 23.95 0.4 Cristal Chenoa CUERVO ROGERS 1-jun-2002 20 U23 PAN &™ Valledupar, COL 3-jul-22 JBOLIVAR
4 25.09 0.5 Dessire Dalila BERMUDEZ VILLAREBIA 26-jul-1990 32 s CRC = SanJose, CRC 5-jun-22 CNMAYOR
5 25.45 0.6 Maria Alejandra CARMONA BLASS 31-ene-1999 23 s NCA == Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
6 25.57 0.2 Joneyka Nichelle DOUGLAS ALLEN 20-nov-2002 20 |U23 CRC == SanJose, CRC 25-sep-22 TORNEO
7 25.66 0.6 Ivanniz May BLACKWOOD BENNETT 6-ago-2003 19 WL CRC == San Jose, CRC 15-may-22 CNU18U20
8 25.98 0.3 Andrea Nicole SOSA FLORES 27-jul-2005 17 QUEN NCA == San Salvador, ESA 18-nov-22  AASCA

9 26.06 14 Mariel BROKKE VILLALOBOS 25-0ct-1999 23 S CRC = Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
10 26.42 0.6 Nayeli de los Angeles MENDOZA BUSTILLO 4-oct-2001 21 U23 NCA == Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR

OUTDOOR RANKING NACAC RANKING 2022 PAG 3 OF 32



400 METRES (53.30)

WR 47.60 - Marita Koch (GDR) - Canberra AUS - 060CT1985 NACAC 48.36 - Shaunae Miller-Uibo (BAH) - Tokyo JPN - 06AUG2021
WRU20 49.42 - Grit Breuer (GER) - Tokyo JAP - 27AUG1991 CADICA 52.57 - Zoila Stewart (CRC) - Ponce, PUR - 25NOV1993
WBU18 50.01 - Jing Li (CHN) - Shangai CHN - 180CT1997

PLACE DATE EVENT

1 48.99 NR Marileidy PAULINO 25-0ct-1996 26 S DOM mm Zurich, SUl  8-sep-22 WELTKLASSE
2 49.11 Shaunae Mernett MILLER-UIBO 15-abr-1994 28 s BAH = Eugene, OR, USA 22-jul-22  WACH
3 2975 N Sada WILLIAMS 1-dic-1997 25 s BAR Il Eugene, OR, USA 22-ul22  WACH
4 49.80 Fiordaliza COFIL 27-0ct-2000 22 U23 poM mm  Bruxelles, BEL 2-sep-22 VANDAMME
5 49.87 Charokee YOUNG 21-ago-2000 22 U23 JAM BEd Gainesville, FL, USA 16-abr-22 TOMJONES
6 49.87 Candice McLEOD 15-nov-1996 26 S JAM B2 Monaco, MON 10-ago-22 HERCULIS
7 49.99 Talitha DIGGS 22-ago-2002 20 U23 USA = Eugene, OR, USA 11-jun-22 NCAACH
8 50.05 Britton WILSON 13-nov-2000 22 U23 USA E= Oxford, MS, USA 14-may-22  SEC

9 50.15 Stephanie Ann McPHERSON 25-nov-1988 34 S JAM EEd Eugene, OR, USA 17-jul-22  WACH
10 50.18 Stacey Ann WILLIAMS 8-mar-1999 23 s JAM EHM Eugene, OR, USA 9-jun-22 NCAACH
11 50.35 Kendall ELLIS 8-mar-1996 26 S USA = Eugene, OR, USA 25jun-22 NATCH
12 50.42 Athing MU 8-jun-2002 20 |U23 USA = Ponce, PUR  12-may-22 PURCLASSIC
13 50.93 Roxana GOMEZ CALDERON 7-ene-1999 23 s cuB E= La Nuncia, ESP 11-un-22 LIGACLUBES
14 50.97 “ Gabriela Renee SCOTT PUIG 13-ene-1997 25 S PUR BE= Geneve, SUI  11-jun-22 ATLETICA
15 51.21 Aiyanna-Brigitte STIVERNE 20-feb-1995 27 s CAN I#l Langley, CAN 22-un-22 NATCH
16 51.30 Lauren GALE 1-ene-2000 22 u23 CAN [I*l Fresno, CA, USA 14-may-22  MWC
17 51.51 Natassha McDONALD 27-ene-1997 25 s CAN I+l Freeport, BAH 20-ago-22 NACACCH
18 51.72 Paola MORAN ERREJON 25-feb-1997 25 s Mex sl Edmonton, CAN 3-jul-22 EDMONTON
19 51.73 Megan MOSS 22-mar-2002 20 U23 BAH EE= Eugene, OR, USA 9-jun-22 NCAACH
20 51.75 Kyra CONSTANTINE 1-ago-1998 24 s CAN I+l Birmingham, GBR 7-ago-22 COMMG
21 s184 [0 Caitlyn BOBB 23-abr-2003 19 [JEZ) BER @ Eugene, OR, USA 9-jun-22 NCAACH
22 51.84 Shafiqua MALONEY 27-feb-1999 23 s VIN Hvl Nashville, TN, USA 5-jun-22 MUSICTRACK
23 5217 B0 Shalysa WRAY 6-may-1999 23 s CAY @ Lubbock, TX, USA 14may22  BIG12
24 52.55 Lisneidys Ines VEITIA CORDOVA 29-abr-1994 28 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 18-jun-22 BARRIENTOS
25 52.65 Anabel MEDINA VENTURA 15-dic-1996 26 S DOM mm Bayaguana, DOM 25un-22 NATCH
26 52.84 Anthonique Chasitity STRACHAN 22-ago-1993 29 s BAH EZ  Kingston, JAM 2-abr-22 MVPFEST10
27 53.03 Tia Adana BELLE 16-jun-1996 26 S BAR Ml Greensboro, NC, USA 23-abr-22 AGGIECLASS
28 53.13 Rose Mary ALMANZA BLANCO 13-jul-1992 30 s cuB E= LaHabana, CUB 5-mar-22 CONFRONTS
29 53.26 Adaejah HODGE 21-mar-2006 16 JUEY VB @ Carrollton, GA, USA 14-may-22 GHSACH

CADICA

AGE CAT NAT

1 52.43 NR Gianna Ursula WOODRUFF 18-nov-1993 29 s PAN &™ Waco, TX, USA 23-abr-22 JOHNSON
2 54.12 Tracy Loraine JOSEPH HAMBLET 22-nov-1987 35 s CRC ==  Bogota, COL 6-may-22 NATCH

3 54.63 Dessire Dalila BERMUDEZ VILLAREBIA 26-jul-1990 32 s CRC == SanJose, CRC 14-may-22 CNU18U20
4 55.57 Cristal Chenoa CUERVO ROGERS 1-jun-2002 20 U23 PAN ™ Valledupar, COL 4-jul-22 JBOLIVAR
5 55.92 Angeline Danisha PONDLER ESTRADA 6-abr-1999 23 s CRC == SanJose, CRC 24-sep22 TORNEO
6 55.97 Ingrid Yahosca NARVAEZ SOLIS 15-feb-1994 28 S NCA == Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
7 56.10 Selena Mariel ARJIONA ALCAZAR 23-ene-1999 23 S PAN g™ Eagle Rock, CA, USA 7-may-22 OXYINVT
8 57.15 Naydelin Yahany CALDERON MONTERO  17-nov-2005 17 CRC = SanJose, CRC 4-jun-22 CNMAYOR
9 58.29 Mariaandre CHACON AROCHE 6-nov-2004 18 WEM GUA [:l] Guatemala, GUA 27-may-22 CNMAYOR
10 58.37 Katherine Valeria TORRES VALLEJOS 18-0ct-2001 21 [U23 PAN &™ Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
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800 METRES (2.11.00)

WR 1.53.28 - Jarmila Kratochvilova (TCH) - Munchen GER - 26JUL1983 NACAC 1.54.44 - Ana Fidelia Quirot (CUB) - Barcelona ESP - 09SEP1989
WRU20 1.54.01 - Pamela Jelimo (KEN) - Zurich SUI - 20AUG2008 CADICA 2.01.63 - Andrea Ferris (PAN) - Ponce PUR - 12MAY2012
WBU18 1.57.18 - Yuan Wang (CHN) - Beijing, CHN - 08SEP1993

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 1.56.30 Athing MU 8-jun-2002 20 |U23 USA == Eugene, OR, USA 24-jul-22  WACH
1.56.98 Natoya GOULE 30-mar-1991 31 s JAM B Monaco, MON 10-ago-22 HERCULIS
3 1.57.23 Ajee WILSON 8-may-1994 28 s USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 26-un-22 NATCH
4 1.57.85 Sage HURTA 23-jun-1998 24 s USA ®= Monaco, MON 10-ago-22 HERCULIS
5 1.57.96 Raevyn ROGERS 7-sep-1996 26 S USA E= Eygene, OR, USA 26-un-22 NATCH
6 1.58.60 Rose Mary ALMANZA BLANCO 13-jul-1992 30 s cuB BE= LaHabana, CUB 20-mar-22 COPACUBA
7 1.59.20 Adelle TRACEY 27-may-1993 29 S JAM B4 Eugene, OR, USA 21-jul-22  WACH
8 1.59.52 Chrisann Fiona GORDON-POWELL 18-sep-1994 28 S JAM EEA Nashville, TN, USA 5-jun-22 MUSICTRACK
9 1.59.59 Lindsey BUTTERWORTH 27-sep-1992 30 s CAN I+l SanlJuancC,CA, USA 6-may-22 TRACKMEET
10 1.59.71 Madeleine KELLY 28-dic-1995 27 s CAN I#l Portland, OR, USA 11-jun-22 TRACKFEST
11 2.00.38 Sahily DIAGO MESA 26-ago-1995 27 s cuB E= Castellon, ESP 16jun-22 MCANSINO
12 2.00.67 Jazz SHUKLA 24-ago-1998 24 s CAN I+l Edmonton, CAN 3-jul-22 EDMONTON
13 2.01.10 Lucia STAFFORD 17-ago-1998 24 s CAN I+l Nashville, TN, USA 5-jun-22 MUSICTRACK
14 20158 [N Shafiqua MALONEY 27-feb-1999 23 s VIN Bl Marietta, GA, USA 2-jul-22 MARIETTA
15 2.02.47 Mariela Luisa REAL CRESPO 22-mar-1993 29 s MeX W'l Walnut, CA, USA 16-abr-22 MTSACREL
16 2.02.66 Jazmine FRAY 6-jun-1997 25 s JAM KM Nashville, TN, USA 5-jun-22 MUSICTRACK
17 2.03.62 Daily COOPER GASPAR 11-mar-2002 20 U23 cUB E=  Sagunto, ESP  7-jun-22 SAGUNTO
18 2.03.78 Aziza AYOUB 1-nov-1998 24 s PUR BE= Columbus, OH, USA 23-abr-22 JESSEOWENS
19 2.04.74 Lorena Itzel RANGEL BATRES 21-mar-2002 20 'U23 MEX "l Baton Rouge, LA, USA 30-abr-22 LSUINVT
20 2.05.06 Sonia Melrose GASKIN 4-oct-1994 28 s BAR Ml Guelph, CAN 8-jun-22 INFERNOTF
21 2.05.28 DeAnna MARTIN 30-0ct-2001 21 'U23 pDOM m@m Lexington, KY, USA 22-abr-22 KENTUCKYINV
22 2.05.83 Priscila Marie MORALES 5-ago-1996 26 S PUR B= coral Gables, FL, USA 9-abr-22 CORALGABLES
23 2.06.99 Alondra NEGRON TEXIDOR 31-may-1998 24 s PUR BE= Ponce, PUR  7-may-22 JUSTASLAI
24 2.07.35 Maria ACOSTA 16-0ct-1998 24 S PUR E=  Williamsburg, VA, USA 2-abr-22 COLONIALREL
25 2.08.48 Itzel MARTINEZ 7-sep-1998 24 s Mmex 'l Azusa, CA, USA 14-abr-22 BRYANCLAY
26 2.08.59 Mikaela SMITH 1-jul-2001 21 [u23 ISV "= Nashville, TN, USA 30-abr-22 NASHVILLE
27 2.08.62 Veronica ANGEL TALAMANTES 16-ene-1999 23 s Mex H*l  Monterrey, MEX 27-feb-22 COPANLEON
28 2.09.21 Layla HAYNES 1-jul-2005 17 UEY BAR Ml Fort Myers, FL, USA 28-may-22 GOLDEN1
29 2.09.83 Lilian REYES GIL 26-mar-1999 23 S DOM mm Bayaguana, DOM 14-may-22 FELIXSANCHEZ
30 21078 [EE3 Michelle SMITH 18jun2006 16 [ ISV =  Kingston, JAM 18abr22 CARIFTAG
CADICA
RANK  MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 2.11.63 Angeline Danisha PONDLER ESTRADA 6-abr-1999 23 s CRC == Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
2 2.13.89 Monica Viviana VARGAS CHAVES 9-abr-1981 41 s CRC == SanJose, CRC 4-jun-22 CNMAYOR
3 2.15.36 Kalista VILLATORO 1-ene-1980 42 S GUA [« Guatemala, GUA 27-may-22 CNMAYOR
4 2.15.46 Ingrid Yahosca NARVAEZ SOLIS 15-feb-1994 28 S NCA == Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
5 2.16.01 Valeria Beatriz LEZANA CHACON 11-ago-1998 24 s GUA [lif] Guatemala, GUA 27-may-22 CNMAYOR
6 2.18.47 Yaxury GUIDO NARVAEZ 5-sep-2004 18 MM NCA == Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
7 2.19.67 Sofia URIZAR MORALES 1-ene-2007 15 JUEEN GUA [+ Guatemala, GUA 27-may-22 CNMAYOR
8 2.20.04 Suyeris GUERRA MARTINEZ 29-feb-2000 22 U23 PAN &™ Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
9 2.21.47 Alejandra de los Angeles AVALOS VARGAS 7-ene-1999 23 s CRC == SanJose, CRC 4-jun-22 CNMAYOR
10 2.21.68 Yency Xiomara CHAMUR SOTO 5-jul-1995 27 s ESA == San Salvador, ESA 26-jun-22 CNMAYOR
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1500 METRES (4.50.00)

WR 3.50.07 - Genzebe Dibaba (ETH) - Fontvieille MON - 17JUL2015
WRU20 3.51.34 - Yinglai Lang (CHN) - Shanghai CHN - 180CT1997
WBU18 3.54.52 - Ling Zhang (CHN) - Shanghai, CHN - 180CT1997

RANK  MARK

1 3.58.62
3.58.76

3 3.58.85
4 3.59.06
5 3.59.68
6 4.02.36
7 4.04.98
8 4.05.12
9 4.06.06
10 4.06.62
11 4.08.25
12 4.10.70
13 4.15.67
14 4.16.67
15 4.17.68
16 4.20.53
17 4.21.23
18 4.21.97
19 4.23.64
20 4.23.87
21 4.25.71
22 4.26.32
23 4.27.10
24 4.28.05
25 4.33.22
26 4.35.43
27 4.43.83
28 4.44.57
29 4.45.10
30 4.49.65

NAME
Gabriela DEBUES-STAFFORD
Heather MACLEAN
Sinclaire JOHNSON
Elise CRANNY
Elle PURRIER ST. PIERRE
Adelle TRACEY
Laura Esther GALVAN RODRIGUEZ
Lucia STAFFORD
Alma Delia CORTES GARCIA
Natalia HAWTHORN
Lindsey BUTTERWORTH
Natoya GOULE
Aisha PRAUGHT LEER
Lorena Itzel RANGEL BATRES
Angelin Marie FIGUEROA RIVERA
Alondra Yairet NEGRON TEXIDOR
Citlali Cristian MOSCOTE
Aziza AYOUB
Jocelyn QUILES
Rose Mary ALMANZA BLANCO
Viviana AROCHE LOPEZ
Daily COOPER GASPAR
DeAnna MARTIN
Kelly-Ann BECKFORD
Sonia Melrose GASKIN
Rachel CONHOFF
Sofia URIZAR MORALES
Monica Viviana VARGAS CHAVES
Layla HAYNES
Valeria Beatriz LEZANA CHACON

NACAC
CADICA

DOB
13-sep-1995
31-ago-1995
14-abr-1998
9-may-1996
20-feb-1995
27-may-1993
5-oct-1991
17-ago-1998
26-dic-1997
12-ene-1995
27-sep-1992
30-mar-1991
14-dic-1989
21-mar-2002
14-jul-1994
31-may-1998
15-abr-1995
1-nov-1998
13-0ct-1998
13-jul-1992
25-jun-1998
11-mar-2002
30-oct-2001
1-ene-2000
4-oct-1994

1-ene-2007
9-abr-1981
1-jul-2005
11-ago-1998

DOB

3.54.99 - Shelby Houlihan (USA) - Doha QAT - 050CT2019
4.15.22 - Andrea Ferris (PAN) - Trujillo PER - 26NOV2013

AGE CAT NAT
27 S CAN
27 s USA
24 s USA
26 S USA
27 s USA
29 s JAM
31 S MEX
24 s CAN
25 S MEX
27 S CAN
30 S CAN
31 s JAM
33 s JAM
20 U23 MEX
28 s PUR
24 s PUR
27 S MEX
24 s PUR
24 s PUR
30 S CuUB
24 S GUA
20 Uu23 CUB
21 u23 pom
22 u23 JAM
28 S BAR

ISV
15 QY Gua
41 s CRC
17 KUY BAR
24 S GUA

AGE CAT NAT

XCIm =

]
. =
- .

L]

MM E

=Mmz

sERAME MAM

PLACE
Eugene, OR, USA
Bruxelles, BEL
Eugene, OR, USA
Monaco, MON
Eugene, OR, USA
Chorzow, POL
Sollentuna, SWE
Portland, OR, USA
Randalls I., NY, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Burnaby, CAN
Loughborough, GBR
Burnaby, CAN
Oxford, MS, USA
Freeport, BAH
Carolina, PUR
Tepic, MEX
Columbus, OH, USA
Bloomington, IN, USA
Guayaquil, ECU
Malaga, ESP
Palafrugell, ESP
Oxford, MS, USA
Emporia, KS, USA
Toronto, CAN
Collegeville, PA, USA
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
Kingston, JAM
Guatemala, GUA

DATE
28-may-22
2-sep-22
28-may-22
10-ago-22
28-may-22
6-ago-22
12-jun-22
11-jun-22
20-may-22
11-jun-22
13-jun-22
27-ago-22
13-jun-22
13-may-22
21-ago-22
19-mar-22
6-may-22
22-abr-22
6-may-22
16-abr-22
28-jun-22
29-may-22
8-abr-22
26-mar-22
11-jun-22
8-may-22
18-jun-22
3-jul-22
16-abr-22

27-may-22

EVENT
PREFONTAINE
VANDAMME
PREFONTAINE
HERCULIS
PREFONTAINE
SKOLIMOWSKA
FOLKSAMGP
TRACKFEST
NYCQUALI
TRACKFEST
HJEROME

BMCGP
HJEROME

SEC
NACACCH
SPRINGBRK

TEPIC

JESSEOWENS
BILLYHAYES
GUAYAQUIL
MALAGA

MITINTL

OXFORD
ESURELAYS
ONTARIOCH
CENTENNIAL
CAU18U20
CAMAYOR
CARIFTAG
CNMAYOR

1 4.25.71
4.41.65
4.43.83
4.44.57
4.49.65
4.51.49
4.56.72
4.58.54
4.58.92
5.01.63

O o NOGOOUVA_WN

[y
o

OUTDOOR RANKING

NR

Viviana AROCHE LOPEZ 25-jun-1998
Suyeris GUERRA MARTINEZ 29-feb-2000
Sofia URIZAR MORALES 1-ene-2007
Monica Viviana VARGAS CHAVES 9-abr-1981
Valeria Beatriz LEZANA CHACON 11-ago-1998
Andrea Geordana CALVO CASTILLO 29-mar.-1993
Yaxury GUIDO NARVAEZ 5-sep-2004
Maria Fernanda ORTIZ SALAZAR 1-ene-1991
Maria Nellys CHAVES MADRIGAL 31-mar-2003
Monserrat Noelia RODRIGUEZ SERRANO  22-may-1998
NACAC RANKING 2022

24 s GUA
22 Uu23 PAN
15 JUEY Gcua
41 s CRC
24 s GUA
29 s CRC

18 B8 nea

31 S GUA

19 B cre

24 s CRC

Malaga, ESP
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
Guatemala, GUA
San Jose, CRC
Managua, NCA
Guatemala, GUA
Managua, NCA
San Jose, CRC

28-jun-22
3-jul-22
18-jun-22
3-jul-22
27-may-22
29-ene-22
9-abr-22
13-may-22
18-jun-22
30-abr-22

MALAGA
CAMAYOR
CAU18U20
CAMAYOR
CNMAYOR
TINAUGURAL

CNU20
TNAM

CAU18U20

TABIERTO
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5000 METRES (20.00.00)

WR 14.06.62 - Letesenbet Gidey (ETH) - Valencia ESP - 070CT2020 NACAC 14.23.92 - Shelby Houlihan (USA) - Portland OR USA - 10JUL2020

WRU20 14.30.88 - Tirunesh Dibaba (ETH) - Bergen NOR - 11JUN2004 CADICA 16.24.75 - Rolanda Bell (PAN) - Trujillo PER - 26NOV2013

RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 14.31.11 Alicia MONSON 13-may-1998 24 S USA E= Oslo, NOR  16-jun-22 DIAMONDL

14.51.15 I Laura Esther GALVAN RODRIGUEZ ~ 5-oct-1991 31 s Mex B/l Oslo, NOR  16un-22 DIAMONDL

3 14.52.87 Elly HENES 13-0ct-1998 24 S USA E= Berlin, GER  4-sep-22  ISTAF
4 14.53.20 Elise CRANNY 9-may-1996 26 S USA E= Eygene, OR, USA 20-jul-22  WACH
5 14.53.69 Karissa SCHWEIZER 4-may-1996 26 S USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 204ul-22  WACH
6 15.12.13 Natalia HAWTHORN 12-ene-1995 27 S CAN I+l SanJuanC.,CA, USA 6-may-22 TRACKMEET
7 15.29.93 Gracelyn LARKIN 10-ene-2001 21 'U23 CAN I*l Azusa, CA, USA 14-abr-22 BRYANCLAY
8 15.32.71 Andrea Soraya RAMIREZ LIMON 5-dic-1992 30 s Mex W+l Standford, CA, USA 1-abr-22 STANDFORD
9 15.32.91 Daniela TORRES HURTA 23-jul-1994 28 s Mex Bl Walnut, CA, USA 15-abr-22 MTSACREL
10 15.35.60 Aisha PRAUGHT LEER 14-dic-1989 33 s JAM M4 Portland, OR, USA 11-jun-22 TRACKFEST
11 15.39.23 Glynis SIM 14-abr-1998 24 s CAN I+l Portland, OR, USA 7-may-22 PORTLANDTW
12 15.39.23 Julie-Anne STAEHLI 21-dic-1993 29 s CAN I+l Birmingham, GBR 7-ago-22 COMMG
13 16.04.83 Fatima ALANIS 1-ene-1999 23 s Mex H*l Raleigh, NC, USA 25-mar-22 RALEIGHREL
14 16.17.73 [JEN Viviana AROCHE LOPEZ 254un-1998 24 S GUA Castellon, ESP 16un-22 MCANSINO
15 16.17.95 Jocelyn QUILES 13-0ct-1998 24 s PUR E=  DesMoines, IA, USA 30-abr-22 DRAKEREL
16 16.33.64 Angelin Marie FIGUEROA RIVERA 14-jul-1994 28 s PUR E= Portland, OR, USA 10un-22 TRACKFEST
17 16.37.61 Alondra NEGRON TEXIDOR 31-may-1998 24 s PUR BE= Ponce, PUR  6-may-22 JUSTASLAI
18 16.41.79 Paola RAMOS 8-0ct-1998 24 s PUR BE= Portland, OR, USA 10-jun-22 TRACKFEST
19 16.43.41 Rolanda Chanel BELL GILLIAM 27-0ct-1987 35 S PAN g™ Princeton, NJ, USA 2-abr-22 SAMHOWELL
20 16.43.88 Anisleidis OCHOA 4-oct-2000 22 u23 cuB E= La Habana, CUB 19-jun-22 BARRIENTOS
21 16.51.29 Yumileydis MESTRE HEREDIA 30-0ct-1996 26 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 18-mar22 COPACUBA
22 16.56.27 Arletis THAUREAUX GUEVARA 16-ene-1997 25 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 19-un-22 BARRIENTOS
23 17.18.14 Lisandra GOMEZ CHARON 14-dic-1996 26 s CUB E= La Habana, CUB 27-may-22 CONFRONTS
24 17.21.30 Sandra Genoveva RAXON SIQUIEJ 3-ene-1992 30 s GUA [+l Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
25 18.04.79 Priscila Maria SOLIS ROJAS 11-may-1995 27 S CRC == SanJose, CRC 4-jun-22 CNMAYOR
26 18.21.65 Andrea Geordana CALVO CASTILLO 29-mar-1993 29 S CRC = Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
27 18.27.04 Cindy Venoni MONTERROSO LUCAS 15-jul-1995 27 s GUA [«] Guatemala, GUA 13-may-22 TNAM
28 18.35.69 Roslyn Charety MONTERROSO LUCAS 1-ene-2003 19 m GUA [lsf] Guatemala, GUA 29-abr-22 CNU18U20
29 18.59.44 Anayelis RAMIREZ DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 26-feb-22 ELIMCNSUP1
30 19.11.34 Andrea de Los Angeles CORAZZARI UGALDE 22-mar-1979 43 s CRC == SanJose, CRC 4-jun-22 CNMAYOR
31 19.14.11 Idelsia YOLIS JUAN 20-jun-2000 22 'U23 DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 26-feb-22 ELIMCNSUP1
32 19.27.95 Maria Nellys CHAVES MADRIGAL 31-mar-2003 19 m CRC = SanJose, CRC 12-mar22  |ITNAC
33 19.38.88 Idelma Lizeth DELGADO 1-abr-1990 32 S ESA == SanSalvador, ESA 7-may-22  [ITO5
34 19.44.34 Rhina ENCARNACION HERRERA DOM mm  Santo Domingo, DOM 26-feb-22 ELIMCNSUP1
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10000 METRES (45.00.00)

WR 29.17.45 - Almaz Ayana (ETH) - Rio de Janeiro BRA - 12AG02016 NACAC 30.13.17 - Molly Huddle (USA) - Rio de Janeiro BRA - 12AUG2016

WRU20 30.26.50- Linet Masai (KEN) - Beijing CHN - 15AG02008 CADICA 34.35.74 - Diana Bogantes (CRC) - San Jose CRC - 27JUN2021

RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 30.14.66 Elise CRANNY 9-may-1996 26 S USA E= sanJuanC,CA, USA 6-mar-22 SOUNDRUN

30.18.05 Karissa SCHWEIZER 4-may-1996 26 S USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 16-jul-22  WACH

3 30.51.09 Alicia MONSON 13-may-1998 24 S USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 27-may-22 PREFONTAINE
4 31.10.57 Natosha ROGERS 7-may-1991 31 S USA == Eugene, OR, USA 16-jul-22  WACH
5 31.15.78 Andrea SECCAFIEN 27-ago-1990 32 s CAN I+l SsanJuancC, CA, USA 6-mar-22 SOUNDRUN
6 32.31.89 Leslie SEXTON 17-may-1987 35 s CAN I+l  Burnaby, CAN 14-may22 NATCH
7 32.37.62 Andrea Soraya RAMIREZ LIMON 5-dic-1992 30 s Mex Bl Walnut, CA, USA 14-abr-22 MTSACREL
8 32.56.89 Sasha GOLLISH 27-dic-1981 41 s CAN I#l  Burnaby, CAN 14-may-22 NATCH
9 33.10.09 Gracelyn LARKIN 10-ene-2001 21 U23 CAN I*l Fresno, CA, USA 14-may22  MWC
10 33.18.55 Daniela TORRES HURTA 23-jul-1994 28 s MexX l+l SanJuanC,CA, USA 6-mar-22 SOUNDRUN
11 33.25.80 Citlali Cristian MOSCOTE 15-abr-1995 27 s MEX [+l Puerto Vallarta, MEX 6-feb-22 CPVALLARTA
12 33.39.14 Fatima ALANIS 1-ene-1999 23 s MEex H+ll Allendale, MI, USA 26-may-22 NCAADII
13 35.01.33 Beverly Sue RAMOS MORALES 24-ago-1987 35 s PUR BE=  Freeport, BAH 20-ago-22 NACACCH
14 35.09.21 Yumileydis MESTRE HEREDIA 30-0ct-1996 26 S CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 18-un-22 BARRIENTOS
15 35.26.5 Arletis THAUREAUX GUEVARA 16-ene-1997 25 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 15-jul-22 CONFRONT
16 36.20.92 Viviana AROCHE LOPEZ 25-jun-1998 24 s GUA [lsl Guatemala, GUA 27-may-22 CNMAYOR
17 36.22.33 Paola RAMOS 8-0ct-1998 24 s PUR BE=  Freeport, BAH 20-ago-22 NACACCH
18 36.33.4 Sandra Genoveva RAXON SIQUIEJ 3-ene-1992 30 S GUA [4ll Guatemala, GUA 26-mar-22 RANKMFLANZ
19 36.36.86 Lisandra GOMEZ CHARON 14-dic-1996 26 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 18-jun-22 BARRIENTOS
20 37.48.31 Priscila Maria SOLIS ROJAS 11-may-1995 27 S CRC == SanJose, CRC 12-mar22 |TNAC
21 37.51.47 Jorelis VARGAS 1-ene-2001 21 u23 PUR BE= Ponce, PUR  5-may-22 JUSTASLAI
22 39.19.99 Yesica Paola RAXON PIRIR 1-ene-2004 18 mGUA sl Guatemala, GUA 13-may22  TNAM
23 39.24.72 Selimar SANTIAGO 2-ene-2000 22 u23 PUR BE= Ponce, PUR  5-may-22 JUSTASLAI
24 39.45.7 Cindy Venoni MONTERROSO LUCAS 15-jul-1995 27 s GUA [ls[ Guatemala, GUA 26-mar-22 RANKMFLANZ
25 40.17.68 Anayelis RAMIREZ DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 25-feb-22 ELIMCNSUP1
26 40.20.59 Yudisleivis CASTILLO 26-may-1984 38 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 20-mar-22 COPACUBA
27 40.50.80 Yuditza JIMENEZ MEJIAS 24-dic-2000 22 U23 CRC == SanJose, CRC 12-mar22 |TNAC
28 41.07.91 Viageisy JIMENEZ LORENZO 1-ene-1999 23 S DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 25-feb-22 ELIMCNSUP1
29 43.15.81 Veronica de la Paz SANCHEZ PINEDA 20-nov-1975 47 S ESA == San Salvador, ESA 11jun-22 TORNEO
30 43.23.98 Freddelin TEJEDA BERROA 20-dic-1995 27 S DOM @@ Santo Domingo, DOM 25-feb-22 ELIMCNSUP1
31 44.00.47 Jacquelin Altagracia LORA CAPELLAN 7-dic-1997 25 S DOM mm  Santo Domingo, DOM 25-feb-22 ELIMCNSUP1
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HALF MARATHON (21Kk) (1h 45.00)

WR 1h.05.16 (wo) - Peres Jepchirchir (KEN) - Gdynia POL - 170CT2020 (wo) womens only race
1h.04.31 (mx) - Ababel Yeshaneh (ETH) - Ras Al Khaimah UAE - 21FEB2020 (mx) mixed gender race

NACAC  1h 07.11 - Emily Sisson (USA) - Indianapolis IN USA - 07MAY2022

CADICA  1h 15.01 - Gabriela Trafia (CRC) - Edinburgh SCO - 27MAY2012

RANK MARK AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 1h 07.11 NR  Nacac Emily SISSON 12-0ct-1991 31 S USA E=  ndianapolis, IN, USA 7-may-22 USATFCH
2 1h 07.15 Sara HALL 15-abr-1983 39 S USA E= Houston, TX, USA 16-ene-22 HOUSTONMAR
3 1h 07.42 Fiona O'KEEFFE 24-may-1998 24 S USA E= Houston, TX, USA 16-ene-22 HOUSTONMAR
4 1h 07.54 Emily DURGIN 15-may-1994 28 S USA E= Houston, TX, USA 16-ene-22 HOUSTONMAR
5 1h 10.01 Nathasha WODAK 17-dic-1981 41 s CAN I*l New York, NY, USA 20-mar-22 UNAIRLHALF
6 1h 11.33 Andrea SECCAFIEN 27-ago-1990 32 s CAN I+l New York, NY, USA 20-mar-22 UNAIRLHALF
7 1h 11.37 Elissa LEGAULT 20-jun-1994 28 s CAN I+l  Valencia, ESP  23-oct-22 VALENCIAHM
8 1h 11.58 Daniela TORRES HURTA 23-jul-1994 28 s Mex B+l New York, NY, USA 20-mar-22 UNAIRLHALF
9 1h 11.58 Malindi ELMORE 13-mar-1980 42 s CAN [I#l Vancouver, CAN 27-mar-22 UBCOPEN
10 1h 13.33 Beverly Sue RAMOS MORALES 24-ag0-1987 35 s PUR BE= Santiago, DOM 27-nov-22 marasanTIAGO
11 1h 14.10 Risper Biyaki GESABWA 1-oct-1989 33 s Mex Il Lisboa, POR 8may-22 LISBOAHM
12 1h 14.46 Cindy MEZA DOMINGUEZ 22-mar-1992 30 s MeX Bl Juarez, MEX  23-oct-22 JUAREZMMAR
13 1h 15.04 Mayra SANCHEZ VIDAL 6-may-1991 31 s Mex B*l Guadalajara, MEX 20-feb-22 GUADALAJARA
14 1h 15.52 Yumileydis MESTRE HEREDIA l-ene-1996 26 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 19-feb-22 MMINDER
15 1h 16.40 Paola RAMOS 8-0ct-1998 24 s PUR E= Birmingham, AL, USA 13-feb-22 MERCEDESHM
16 1h 17.25 Leila MANTILLA 24-jun-1994 28 s PUR B= StatenIs. NY, USA 9-oct-22 STATENISHM
17 1h 20.19 Sorangy RODRIGUEZ ACOSTA 22-ago-1992 30 S DoM @@ Les Abymes, FRA 8-0ct-22 DESABYMESHM
18 1h 21.29 Andrea de Los Angeles CORAZZARI UGALDE 22-mar-1979 43 s CRC == Buenos Aires, ARG 21-ago-22 SAHMCH
19 1h 21.48 Priscila Maria SOLIS ROJAS 11-may-1995 27 s CRC = SanJose, CRC 22-may-22 NACACHM
20 1h 23.24 Rosibel Maria SALAZAR ARAYA 2-jul-1990 32 s CRC == SanJose, CRC 22-may-22 NACACHM
21 1h 27.44 Idelma Lizeth DELGADO 1-abr-1990 32 s ESA == SanlJose, CRC 22-may-22 NACACHM
22 1h 28.32 Yudisleivis CASTILLO 26-may-1984 38 s CUB E= Varadero, CUB 27-mar-22 VARADEROMAR
23 1h 30.15 Aida Leonor TURCIOS MARINERO 19-dic-1986 36 S ESA m= Londres, GBR 13-mar-22 RUNTHROUGH
24 1h 30.36 Amadee NICOLAAS 23-abr-1989 33 S ARU MM  San Jose, CRC 22-may-22 NACACHM
25 1h 30.36 Sylvana Eugenia TOLEDO ORTIZ 12-feb-1982 40 s GUA [ San Jose, CRC 22-may-22 NACACHM
26 1h 32.58 Nailea LOPEZ MORETA 2-dic-2004 18 m poM ME  santo Domingo, DOM 6-feb-22 MMMIAOLLA
27 1h 35.40 Veronica de la Paz SANCHEZ PINEDA 20-nov-1975 47 s ESA == Santa Ana, ESA 24-abr-22 CN21K10K
28 1h 37.30 Lory CASTRO CASTRO 8-sep-1974 48 s ESA == Santa Ana, ESA 24-abr-22 CN21K10K
29 1h 37.58 Michela 1ZZO GIOIOSA l-ene-1979 43 S DOM mmE Santo Domingo, DOM 6-feb-22 MMMIAOLLA
30 1h 38.08 Alejandra BONNELLY BADIA DOM mm  Santo Domingo, DOM 6-feb-22 MMMIAOLLA
31 1h 43.57 Yesenia JEREZ 14-dic-1983 39 s cuB E= Varadero, CUB 27-mar-22 VARADEROMAR
32 1h 45.27 Aracelis LAMOTH 6-abr-1981 41 s cuB E= Varadero, CUB 27-mar-22 VARADEROMAR
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MARATHON (42k) (3h 00.00)

WR 2h 17.01 (wo) - Mary Keitany (KEN) - London GBR - 23APR2017 (wo) womens only race
2h 14.04 (mx) - Brigid Kosgei (KEN) - Chicago IL USA - 130CT2019 (mx) mixed gender race

NACAC  2h 18.29 - Emily Sisson (USA) - Chicago IL USA - 090CT2022

CADICA  2h 38.22 - Gabriela Trafia (CRC) - Berlin GER - 25SEP2011

RANK MARK AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 2h 18.29 NR  NACAC Emily SISSON 12-0ct-1991 31 S USA == Chicago, IL, USA 9-oct-22 CHICAGOMAR
2 2h 19.12 Keira D’AMATO 21-oct-1984 38 S USA = Houston, TX, USA 16-ene-22 HOUSTONMAR
3 2h 22.10 Sara HALL 15-abr-1983 39 S USA == Eugene, OR, USA 18-ul-22  WACH

4 2h 23.12 Nathasha WODAK 17-dic-1981 41 s CAN [+l Berlin, GER  25-sep-22 BERLINMAR
5 2h 23.18 Emma BATES 8-jul-1992 30 s USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 18-jul-22  WACH

6 2h 25.14 Malindi ELMORE 13-mar-1980 42 s CAN I#l  Toronto, CAN 16-oct-22 TORONTOMAR
7 2h 26.13 Citlali Cristian MOSCOTE 15-abr-1995 27 s Mex Bl Sevilla, ESP  20-feb-22 SEVILLAMAR
8 2h 28.36 Branna MACDOUGALL 18-ago-1998 24 s CAN I#l Duluth, MN, USA 18jun-22 DULUTH
9 2h 28.52 Leslie SEXTON 17-may-1987 35 s CAN I#l Eugene, OR, USA 18-jul-22 WACH

10 2h 30.47 Risper Biyaki GESABWA 1-oct-1989 33 s Mmex B+l Eugene, OR, USA 18-jul-22 WACH

11 2n3110 [N Beverly Sue RAMOS MORALES 24-ag0-1987 35 s PUR E= Eugene, OR, USA 184u-22  WACH

12 2h 33.54 Katia GARCIA 3-dic-1987 35 s Mex H*l Houston, TX, USA 16-ene-22 HOUSTONMAR
13 2h 34.48 Isabel Guadalupe OROPEZA VAZQUEZ  25-sep-1990 32 s Mex 'l Guadalajara, MEX 6-nov-22 GUADAMAR
14 2h 44.06 Sorangy RODRIGUEZ ACOSTA 22-ago-1992 30 S DOM mm Santiago, DOM 27-nov-22 MARASANTIAGO
15 2h 49.38 Priscila Maria SOLIS ROJAS 11-may-1995 27 S CRC == Valencia, ESP 4-dic-22 VALENCIAMAR
16 2h 54.41 Diana BOGANTES GONZALEZ 10-nov-1988 34 S CRC == New York, NY, USA 6-nov-22 NYMAR
17 2h 55.24 Aida Leonor TURCIOS MARINERO 19-dic-1986 36 S ESA == Berlin, GER  25-sep-22 BERLINMAR
18 2h 56.13 Sylvana Eugenia TOLEDO ORTIZ 12-feb-1982 40 S GUA [l:l Houston, TX, USA 16-ene-22 HOUSTONMAR
19 2h 58.58 Natasha MENDEZ BONELLY 1-ene-1990 32 s DoM m@E Santiago, DOM 27-nov-22 MARASANTIAGO
20 3h 01.51 Sofia Isabel CARIAS AGUILAR 27-may-1997 25 S ESA == Chicago, IL, USA 9-oct-22 CHICAGOMAR
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100 METRES HURDLES

WR (0.84m) 12.12 (0.9) - Tobi Amusan (NGR) - Eugene OR USA - 24JUL2022 NACAC (0.84m) 12.20 (0.3) - Kendra Harrison (USA) - London GBR - 22JUL2016
WRU20 (0.84m) 12.71 (1.3) - Brittany Anderson (JAM) - Joensuu FIN - 24JUL2019 CADICA (0.84m) 12.64 (0.3) - Andrea Vargas (CRC) - Doha QAT - 060CT2019
WBU18 (0.76m) 12.89 (1.5) - Ackera Nugent (JAM) - Kingston JAM - 02FEB2019

(0.84m) (-13.70)
1 12.27 0.9 Kendra HARRISON 18-sep-1992 30 S USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 24-jul-22  WACH
2 12.27 0.1 Jasmine CAMACHO-QUINN 21-ago-1996 26 S PUR B=  Bruxelles, BEL 2-sep-22 VANDAMME
3 1231 o3 [} Britany ANDERSON 31-ene-2001 21 |U23 JAM B4 Eugene, OR, USA 24-u-22  WACH
4 12.35 -14 Alaysha JOHNSON 20-jul-1996 26 s USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 25jun-22 NATCH
5 12.38 0.1 Tia JONES 8-sep-2000 22 (U23 USA = Bruxelles, BEL 2-sep-22 VANDAMME
6 12.41 0.9 Danielle Gracia WILLIAMS 14-sep-1992 30 S JAM EH4 Eugene, OR, USA 24-jul-22  WACH
7 12.43 0.1 Alia ARMSTRONG 28-dic-2000 22 U23 USA == Eugene, OR, USA 24-jul-22  WACH
8 12.44 15 Demisha ROSWELL 19-jun-1998 24 s JAM M Lubbock, TX, USA 15-may-22  BIG12
9 12.45 1.5 Ackera NUGENT 29-abr-2002 20 U23 JAM B4 Lubbock, TX, USA 15-may-22  BIG12
10 1246 o1 [} Devynne Ashtyn CHARLTON 26-nov-1995 27 S BAH B Eugene, OR, USA 24-ul-22 WACH
11 12.74 03 Michelle HARRISON 6-dic-1992 30 s CcAN I+l Eugene, OR, USA 24-jul-22 WACH
12 12.81 0.7 Mulern JEAN 25-sep-1992 30 s HAI HE Marietta, GA, USA 2-jul-22 MARIETTA
13 12.82 0.9 Andrea Carolina VARGAS MENA 28-may-1996 26 S CRC == Eugene, OR, USA 24-jul-22  WACH
14 12.82 2.0 Mariam ABDUL-RASHID 21-sep-1997 25 s CAN I+l Memphis, TN, USA 30-jul-22 MURPHEYCL
15 12.93 0.5 Greisys Lazara ROBLE 18-ene-2000 22 U23 CUB E=  Alicante, ESP  22-may-22 |BEROAM
16 12.98 16 Paola VAZQUEZ GONZALEZ 28-nov-1998 24 s PUR BE=  Toa Baja, PUR 9-abr-22 WILMOUX
17 13.01 0.5 Keily Linet PEREZ IBANEZ 26-abr-2001 21 u23 cuB E=  Alicante, ESP  22-may-22 |BEROAM
18 13.22 10 Lisyanet RUIZ 28-nov-2002 20 U23 cuB E= La Habana, CUB 18-mar-22 COPACUBA
19 13.22 11 Kaylyn HALL 3-mar-1999 23 s CAN I+l Lubbock, TX, USA 14-may-22 BIG12
20 13.22 0.7 Shaneylix DAVILA 10-jul-2000 22 U23 PUR B= Bloomington, IN, USA 28-may-22 NCAAPRELIM
21 13.24 20 Denisha CARTWRIGHT 28-dic-1999 23 s BAH EZ  Nassau, BAH 24-jun-22 NATCH
22 13.26 20 Sasha WELLS 15-feb-1999 23 s BAH EZ  Nassau, BAH 24-un-22 NATCH
23 13.27 15 Katarina VLAHOVIC 20-mar-1998 24 s CAN I#l Lubbock, TX, USA 15-may-22  BIG12
24 13.28 1.7 Gabrielle GIBSON 19-ago-2000 22 U23 BAH &= Norman, OK, USA 23-abr-22 JACOBS
25 13.32 -1.0 Deya Yasmin ERICKSON 2-mar-1997 25 s VB @l Powdersprings, GA USA 5-jun-22 POWDERSPR
26 13.34 0.7 Hannah CONNELL 1-feb-2000 22 u23 BAR Ml Wichita, KS, USA 14-may-22 AMERICAN
27 13.39 0.0 Vanessa CLERVEAUX 17un-1994 28 s HAI Hl Tempe, AZ, USA 22-abr-22 ASUTWILIGHT
28 13.51 16 Jomary CARMONA COLON 3-abr-1999 23 s PUR BE= Toa Baja, PUR 9-abr-22 WILMOUX
29 13.60 0.1 Safiya JOHN 1-ene-2001 21 u23 TTO B Eugene, OR, USA 10-un-22 NCAACH
30 13.69 0.3 Jocelin ECHAZABAL 13-ene-2005 17 Y cuB B= La Habana, CUB 18-jun-22 BARRIENTOS

CADICA

RANK MARK w NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 12.82 0.9 Andrea Carolina VARGAS MENA 28-may-1996 26 S CRC == Eugene, OR, USA 24-jul-22  WACH
2 1405 20 [fIJ Nancy Gabriela SANDOVAL MOREIRA  10-0ct-1999 23 s ESA == San Salvador, ESA 14-may22 CNU18U20TA
3 14.95 0.8 Mariel BROKKE VILLALOBOS 25-0ct-1999 23 s CRC = SanlJose, CRC 25-sep-22 TORNEO
4 15.11 1.7 Nathalie Abigail ALMENDAREZ SANDOVAL 9-abr-2003 19 mESA == Managua, NCA 17-jun-22 CAU18U20
5 15.47 0.8 Valeria Rachell OVIEDO MONCADA 22-jun-2000 22 U23 CRC == San Jose, CRC 25-sep-22 TORNEO
6 15.77 0.8 Noelia Priscilla VIVAS MOYA 13-feb-2002 20 U23 CRC = SanJose, CRC 25-sep-22 TORNEO
7 16.12 0.6 Jennifer Mariangel RODRIGUEZ CARRASQUILLA 3-abr-2000 22 U23 PAN &™ Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
8 16.70 Allison SALINAS 1-ene-2003 19 NCA == Managua, NCA 9-abr-22 CNU20
9 16.70 17 Akane GARCIA 29-ago-2004 18 PAN &™ Managua, NCA 17-un-22 CAU18U20
10 17.40 Jessica Karina CORTEZ BALTODANO 27-dic-2003 19 NCA == Managua, NCA 9-abr-22 CNU20
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(0.76m) (-17.00)

PLACE DATE EVENT

1 12.71 0.8 Kerrica HILL 6-mar-2005 17 JUFER JAM BEEM  Kingston, JAM 9-abr-22  ISSACH
2 13.27 0.8 Shania MYERS 25-ago-2005 17 EUEY JAM A Kingston, JAM 9-abr-22  ISSACH
3 13.41 0.8 Habiba HARRIS 26-sep-2005 17 UEER JAM B Kingston, JAM 9-abr-22  |SSACH
4 13.50 -1.8 Bryana DAVIDSON 28-may-2007 15 EUER JAM EEH  Kingston, JAM 18-abr-22 CARIFTAG
5 13.69 -0.5 Skyye LEE 1-ene-2005 17 QUEY USA E=  Greensboro, NC, USA 4-ago-22 GREENSBORO
6 13.82 -0.7 Makeriah HARRIS 1-ene-2006 16 JUEEY USA =  Greensboro, NC, USA 4-ago-22 GREENSBORO
7 13.85 -0.2 Shakayla LAVENDER 1-ene-2007 15 QUEY USA == Greensboro, NC, USA 4-ago-22 GREENSBORO
8 13.92 -0.5 Genesis DIXON 1-ene-2005 17 JOEEY USA E=  Greensboro, NC, USA 4-ago-22 GREENSBORO
9 14.26 0.5 Nya BROWNE 1-ene-2005 17 JUEEN BAR Bl Bridgetown, BAR 14-may-22 BRIDGETOWN
10 14.31 -1.8 Michelle SMITH 18-jun-2006 16 QUEN ISV =  Kingston, JAM 18-abr-22 CARIFTAG
11 14.38 0.8 Janae DAWES 1-ene-2006 16 QUEY cAN I+l  London, CAN 30-jul-22 LONDON
12 14.46 0.0 Wendy HERNANDEZ 1-ene-2006 16 JUEEY Mex B+l Tepic, MEX  6-may-22  TEPIC

13 14.52 0.0 Amelia KRISTEN 1-ene-2005 17 JUEN cAN I+l Sherbrooke, CAN 5-ago-22 SHERBROOKE
14 14.56 1.0 Kalista ELLIOTT 1-ene-2005 17 QUL cAN I+l  Toronto, CAN 3-jun-22 TORONTO
15 14.60 0.0 Adriana MUNOZ 1-ene-2005 17 WUER Mex H:l  Xalapa, MEX 18jun-22 XALAPA
16 14.62 3.3 Ana Isabela GONZALEZ VELASQUEZ 19-may-05 16 N ESA == Managua, NCA 17-jun-22 CAU18U20
17 14.63 0.5 Maliah EDWARDS 1-ene-2005 17 UEY BAR Bl Bridgetown, BAR 14-may-22 BRIDGETOWN
18 15.06 0.0 Mireya Cristina REYES 1-ene-2005 17 QUEY Mex Bl Queretaro, MEX 8-jul-22 CNJUVENIL
19 15.15 -1.4 Grace OTERO 1-ene-2005 17 QUEN PUR E=  Carolina, PUR 5-jun-22 CNFAPUR
20 15.18 0.0 Dennis Camila ARVIZU 1-ene-2005 17 JUER mex W'l Queretaro, MEX 8-jul-22 CNJUVENIL
21 15.27 0.1 Arelys PACHECO ALVARADO 1-ene-2005 17 QUEN PUR BE=  Carolina, PUR 19-mar-22 SPRINGBRK
22 15.38 -18 A’Sia McMASTER 30-ago-2007 15 UEY VB @  Kingston, JAM 18-abr-22 CARIFTAG
23 15.90 -1.8 Naima CAPRICE 19-jul-2008 14 Ut mta BB Kingston, JAM 18-abr-22 CARIFTAG
24 15.94 1.0 Mariangel NUNEZ QUESADA 24-ago-2006 16 UEY CRC = Managua, NCA 174un-22 CAU18U20
25 15.95 -1.8 Vinesha JOHN 13-feb-2006 16 QUFEY VB @ Kingston, JAM 18-abr-22 CARIFTAG
26 15.99 3.3 Fernanda Sophia RODRIGUEZ RIVAS 1-mar-2007 15 QUEN ESA == Managua, NCA 17-jun-22 CAU18U20
27 16.40 -1.4 Alejandra ALVAREZ TOLEDO 1-ene-2005 17 JUEY PUR BE=  Carolina, PUR 5-jun-22 CNFAPUR
28 16.43 1.0 Angely CABEZAS VALERIO 12-0ct-2006 16 QUER CRC = Managua, NCA 17-jun-22 CAU18U20
29 16.51 33 Elineth Francela NAVARRO AMADOR 1-abr-2006 16 JUEN CRC = Managua, NCA 17-jun-22 CAU18U20
30 16.64 -1.4 Sofia VAZQUEZ NAVAS 1-ene-2005 17 QUEY PUR E=  Carolina, PUR 5-jun-22 CNFAPUR
31 17.07 3.3 Grethel Estela FLORES PEREZ 27-nov-2005 17 QR NCA 2= Managua, NCA 17-un-22 CAU18U20
32 17.22 Genesis Daniela PINEDA RAMIREZ 1-ene-2007 15 QUER GUA [+ Guatemala, GUA 22-may-22 FESTAAAT
33 17.25 Karen Rocio LOPEZ ALDANA 1-ene-2006 16 QUEN GUA 5] Guatemala, GUA 22-may-22 FESTAAAT
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400 METRES HURDLES

WR

50.68 - Sydney McLaughlin (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 22JUL2022 NACAC 50.68 - Sydney McLaughlin (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 22JUL2022

WRU20 53.60 - Sydney McLaughlin (USA) - Fayetteville AR USA - 27ABR2018 CADICA 54.20 - Gianna Woodruff (PAN) - Eugene OR USA - 21AUG2021

WBU18 54.15 - Sydney McLaughlin (USA) - Eugene, OR, USA - 10JUL2016

(0.76m) (-1.00.60)

PLACE

DATE

EVENT

DOB AGE CAT NAT

1 50.68 WR  NACAC Sydney McLAUGHLIN 7-ago-1999 23 s USA
2 53.08 Britton WILSON 13-nov-2000 22 U23 USA
3 53.13 Dalilah MUHAMMAD 7-feb-1990 32 s USA
4 53.33 Rushell Rusheka CLAYTON 18-0ct-1992 30 S JAM
5 53.39 Andrenette KNIGHT 19-nov-1996 26 S JAM
6 53.52 Janieve Janielle RUSSELL 14-nov-1993 29 S JAM
7 53.61 Shamier LITTLE 20-mar-1995 27 S USA
8 53.82 Shiann SALMON 31-mar-1999 23 S JAM
9 55.25 Grace Juliette CLAXTON JOSEPH 19-ago-1993 29 S PUR
10 55.68 Zurian HECHAVARRIA MARTEN 10-ago-1995 27 S CUB
11 55.75 Tia Adana BELLE 16-jun-1996 26 S BAR
12 56.54 Noelle MONTCALM 3-abr-1988 34 s CAN
13 56.72 Yanique HAYE-SMITH 22-mar-1990 32 s TKS
14 56.97 Sage WATSON 20-jun-1994 28 S CAN
15 57.09 Daniela ROJAS GUTIERREZ 26-nov-1997 25 S CRC
16 5748 [N Michelle SMITH 18un-2006 16 [ 1sv
17 57.71 Darielys SENTELLE 24-ago-2000 22 U23 CUB
18 57.74 Evelin Mariana DEL CARMEN HICHEZ 15-ene-1994 28 S DOM
19 57.85 Mary OLLIER 29-dic-1995 27 s CAN
20 58.02 Brooke OVERHOLT 2-abr-2000 22 | U23 CAN
21 58.30 Reanda RICHARDS 12-dic-1999 23 s SKN
22 58.74 Antonia SANCHEZ NUNEZ 31-0ct-2003 19 m MEX
23 59.19 Rhea HOYTE BAR
24 59.22 Shaneylix DAVILA 10-jul-2000 22 U23 PUR
25 59.62 Liliet CABRERA 10-abr-2004 18 m CUB
26 59.75 Janeil BELLILLE 18jun-1989 33 s TTO
27 1.00.00 Craiesha JOHNSON BAH
28 1.00.12 Natasha FOX 1-nov-2004 18 |2 10
29 1.00.55 Indea CARTWRIGHT 4-ago-2002 20 U23 BAH
30 1.00.58 Franshina MARTINEZ CARABALLO 31-dic-1999 23 s DoMm
CADICA

= V1T 00O BB

- -
A i
=B =

-
[ 4
-

L

mMZAZMME

Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Monaco, MON
Nashville, TN, USA
Monaco, MON
Eugene, OR, USA
Kingston, JAM
Madrid, ESP
Alicante, ESP
Marietta, GA, USA
Langley, CAN
Nashville, TN, USA
Baton Rouge, LA, USA
Ponce, PUR
Cali, COL
La Habana, CUB
Alicante, ESP
Langley, CAN
Toronto, CAN
Gainesville, FL, USA
Cali, COL
Fresno, CA, USA
Wichita, KS, USA
La Habana, CUB
College Station, TX, USA
Pocatello, ID, USA
Kingston, JAM
Tulsa, OK, USA
Guadalajara, ESP

22-jul-22
25-jun-22
22-jul-22
10-ago-22
5-jun-22
10-ago-22
20-jul-22
24-jun-22
18-jun-22
21-may-22
2-jul-22
26-jun-22
5-jun-22
23-abr-22
12-may-22
4-ago-22
27-may-22
21-may-22
26-jun-22
12-jun-22
1-abr-22
3-ago-22
14-may-22
15-may-22
10-jun-22
30-abr-22
14-may-22
8-abr-22
13-may-22
8-jun-22

WACH
NATCH
WACH
HERCULIS
MUSICTRACK
HERCULIS
WACH
NATCH
MEETMADRID
IBEROAM
MARIETTA
NATCH
MUSICTRACK
LSUALUGOLD
PURCLASSIC
WU20CH
CONFRONT8
IBEROAM
NATCH
ONTARIOCH
GAINESVILLE
WU20CH
MWC
AMERICAN
CONFRONT9
ALUMNI
BIGSKY
ISSACH
SUMMITLEAG

GUADALAJARA

1 53.69 NR Gianna Ursula WOODRUFF 18-nov-1993 PAN
2 57.09 Daniela ROJAS GUTIERREZ 26-nov-1997 CRC
3 1.03.45 Ariana Guadalupe RIVERA OROZCO 3-oct-2002 NCA
4 1.03.54 Leyka Itzel ARCHIBOLD SAMANIEGO 12-sep-1997 PAN
5 1.06.91 Sury Gisella DOWNING CASTILLO 23-ago-2007 CRC
6 1.07.03 Elineth Francela NAVARRO AMADOR 1-abr-2006 CRC
7 1.08.25 Eva ORLICH ROJAS 1-abr-2005 CRC
8 1.11.25 Grethel Estela FLORES PEREZ 27-nov-2005 NCA
9 1.11.98 Daniela Sofia QUITENO GUERRA 17-jun-2006 ESA
10 1.11.98 Gabriela Isabel IBANEZ GUEVARA 29-ago-2006 ESA

OUTDOOR RANKING NACAC RANKING 2022

Eugene, OR, USA
Ponce, PUR
Columbia, SC, USA
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
San Jose, CRC
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
San Salvador, ESA

20-jul-22
12-may-22
26-mar-22
2-jul-22
19-jun-22
19-jun-22
5-jun-22
19-jun-22
19-jun-22
23-oct-22

WACH
PURCLASSIC
BASKINREL
CAMAYOR
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
CNMAYOR
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
CNU13U15
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WR

STEEPLECHASE

8.44.32 - Beatrice Chepkoech (KEN) - Monaco MON - 20JUL2018

WRU20 8.58.78 - Celphine Chespol (KEN) - Eugene OR USA - 26MAY2017

WB U18

(3000m) (-14.00.00)

RANK

MARK
9.07.93
9.09.91
9.10.59
9.25.05
9.30.69
9.31.77
9.34.32
9.37.56

10.01.57
10.16.08
10.26.77
10.28.04
10.39.88
10.55.47
11.03.92
11.12.03
11.18.97
11.21.78
11.24.63
11.28.60
11.47.66
12.02.84
12.21.08
12.21.9
12.34.41
12.37.0
12.39.41
13.11.96
13.13.02

OUTDOOR RANKING

(2000m) 6.11.83 - Korahubsh Itaa (ETH) - Bressanone ITA - 10JUL2009

NAME
Emma COBURN
Courtney WAYMENT
Courtney FRERICHS
Gabrielle JENNINGS
Ceili McCABE
Regan YEE
Jessica FURLAN
Grace FETHERSTONHAUGH
Alondra Yairet NEGRON TEXIDOR
Arian lveth CHIA HERNANDEZ
Rolanda Chanel BELL GILLIAM
Jocelyn QUILES
Natali Naomi MENDOZA
Andrea Regina AVALOS
Gabriela FLORES
Joyce BATISTA
Milena PEREZ GARCIA
Rachel CONHOFF
Monica Viviana VARGAS CHAVES
Osmairys GONZALEZ
Natisha FONTANEZ
Leidy Beatriz POCON ARCHILA

Chrisdyala de Los Angeles MORAGA ARROYO

NACAC
CADICA

DOB
19-0ct-1990
4-ago-1998
18-ene-1993
15-sep-1998
1-sep-2001
4-jul-1995
15-mar-1990
13-oct-2000
31-may-1998
5-jun-2001
27-oct-1987
13-0ct-1998
18-ene-1996
1-ene-2004
1-ene-1995
1-ene-1998
28-may-1989

9-abr-1981
12-oct-2000
1-ene-2001
10-nov-2001
6-ago-1998

Lisnaidis DELGADO 2-nov-2005

Andrea Rocio LEZANA CHACON 22-nov-2000

Glenda BUENO 7-ene-2005

Loriana Sofia VILLALOBOS QUIROS 28-sep-2003

Valeria POVEDA CALVO 21-sep-2004

Valeria Beatriz LEZANA CHACON 11-ago-1998
NACAC RANKING 2022

8.57.77 - Courtney Freichs (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 21AUG2021
9.47.16 - Rolanda Bell (PAN) - New York NY USA - 13JUN2015

AGE CAT NAT
32 s USA
24 s USA
29 S USA
24 s USA
21 U23 CAN
27 s CAN
32 s CAN
22 u23 CAN
24 s PUR
21 u23 MEX
35 s PAN
24 s PUR
26 S MEX
18 MEX
27 S MEX
24 s PUR
33 s CuB

ISV
41 s CRC
22 Uu23 CUB
21 u23 PUR
21 U23 GUA
24 s CRC
17 KUY cus
22 U23 GUA
17 KUY cus
19 KLY CRC
18 KLY CRC
24 s GUA

= N In 1 im

-— .
L 4
-

L]

MM mi

PLACE
Monaco, MON
Monaco, MON
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA

Langley, CAN
Langley, CAN
Walnut, CA, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Eagle Rock, CA, USA
Walnut, CA, USA
Philadelphia, PA, USA
Des Moines, IA, USA
Monterrey, MEX
Mazatlan, MEX
Monterrey, MEX
Ponce, PUR
La Habana, CUB
Collegeville, PA, USA
Managua, NCA
La Habana, CUB
Ponce, PUR
Guatemala, GUA
San Jose, CRC
La Habana, CUB
Guatemala, GUA
La Habana, CUB
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA

DATE
10-ago-22
10-ago-22
20-jul-22
26-jun-22
24-jun-22
24-jun-22
19-may-22
11-jun-22
15-jul-22
14-abr-22
29-abr-22
14-may-22
27-feb-22
30-abr-22
27-feb-22
7-may-22
18-mar-22
8-may-22
3-jul-22
19-jun-22
7-may-22
27-may-22
30-abr-22
8-jul-22
13-may-22
8-jul-22
5-jun-22
5-jun-22
26-mar-22

EVENT
HERCULIS
HERCULIS

WACH

NATCH

NATCH

NATCH
USATFDIST

NCAACH
SUNSET3
MTSACREL
PENNREL

MVC

COPANLEON
MAZATLAN
COPANLEON
JUSTASLAI
COPACUBA
CENTENNIAL
CAMAYOR
BARRIENTOS
JUSTASLAI
CNMAYOR
TABIERTO

CNJuv

TNAM

CNJUV
CNMAYOR
CNMAYOR
RANKMFLANZ
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(2000m) (-9.00.00)

RANK MARK PLACE DATE EVENT
1 6.58.24 Louise STONHAM 1-ene-2005 17 JUEN cAN I+l  Toronto, CAN 19jun-22 TORONTO
2 6.59.90 Sorcha SHIU 8-mar-2005 17 UEY CAN I+l Edmonton, CAN 19-jun-22 EDMONTON
3 7.00.03 Mackenzie HACK 1-ene-2005 17 JUEEY CAN B+l Sherbrooke, CAN 7-ago-22 SHERBROOKE
4 7.05.90 Ella MADSEN 1-ene-2005 17 JUEY CAN [*] Sherbrooke, CAN 7-ago-22 SHERBROOKE
5 7.05.99 Chloe ELBAZ 1-ene-2005 17 JUEY USA =  sacramento, CA, USA 25-jul-22 SACRAMENTO
6 7.07.10 Sofia PENA 1-ene-2006 16 QUEN Mex H:l  Tepic, MEX  23-abr22 TEPIC
7 7.09.31 Sofia URIZAR MORALES 1-ene-2007 15 QUEH GUA [:f] Managua, NCA 19-un-22 CAU18U20
8 7.09.77 Mackenna CALVIN 1-ene-2005 17 JUEY USA == Eugene, OR, USA 18-un-22 EUGENE
9 7.10.84 Allison KOPSER 1-ene-2007 15 JUEEY USA E=  Greensboro, NC, USA 18-jun-22 GREENSBORO
10 7.18.77 Taeifa GOWE 4-feb-2006 16 JUEN JAM EH  Kingston, JAM 8-abr-22 ISSACH
11 7.19.73 Susana JOHNSON 4-jun-2007 15 UEY JAM B Kingston, JAM 8-abr-22  ISSACH
12 7.57.02 Marianela Isabel QUIROS TORRES 1-oct-2005 17 QUEY CRC = Managua, NCA 19-un-22 CAU18U20
13 7.57.56 Kenia Nathalie BECERRA 1-ene-2005 17 QUEY Mex Bl Mazatlan, MEX 10-abr-22 EAMAZATLAN
14 7.58.49 Argelia Guadalupe JACOBO 1-ene-2005 17 QUEY mex Bl Queretaro, MEX 8-jul-22 CNJUVENIL
15 7.59.50 Yoselin RESENDIZ 1-ene-2005 17 QUEN Mex H+*l Queretaro, MEX 8-jul-22 CNJUVENIL
16 8.04.27 Esmeralda RIOS 5-oct-2006 16 QUERI NCA == Managua, NCA 19jun-22 CAU18U20
17 8.12.03 Vivian Sarai HERNANDEZ PINEDA 1-ene-2006 16 JUEN GUA [ Guatemala, GUA 27-may-22 CNMAYOR
18 8.24.06 Valeria MONTERO BRENES 24-jul-2006 16 QU CRC = Managua, NCA 19-jun-22 CAU18U20
19 8.36.83 Cristy Magdalena PEREZ POP 1-ene-2006 16 JUEEN GUA [1:]] Guatemala, GUA 29-abr-22 CNU18U20
20 8.53.12 Angela Gabriela ZARATE ZARATE 1-ene-2006 16 JUEEY GUA [«]| Guatemala, GUA 29-abr-22 CNU18U20
21 8.59.03 Mariel CASCANTE SALAZAR 19-may-2005 17 UEH CRC == San Jose, CRC 15-may-22 CNU18U20
22 9.26.40 Melissa Marielos VENTURA QUINTANA  22-mar-2007 15 QR ESA == San Salvador, ESA 15-may-22 CNU18U20TA
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4X100 RELAYS Best 30 teams

WR 40.82 - (Tianna Madison, Allyson Felix, Bianca Knight, Carmelita Jeter) USA - London GBR - 10AUG2012
WRU20 42.59 - (Serena Cole, Tina Clayton, Kerrica Hill, Tia Clayton) Jamaica - Cali COL - 05AUG2022

NACAC  40.82 - (Tianna Madison, Allyson Felix, Bianca Knight, Carmelita Jeter) USA - London GBR - 10AUG2012
CADICA  46.00 - (Shantely Scott, Andrea Vargas, Desiree Bermudez, Keylin Pennant) CRC - Managua NCA - 22JUN2019

RANK MARK TEAM CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 41.14 M.Jefferson,A.Steiner,J.Prandini, T.Terry S USA = Eygene, OR, USA 23-jul-22  WACH
2 41.18 K.Nelson,E.Thompson,S.Fraser,S.Jackson s JAM BE4 FEugene, OR, USA 23-jul-22  WACH
3 41.56 M.Jefferson,A.Hobbs,J.Prandini,T.Terry S USA = Eygene, OR, USA 22-jul-22  WACH
4 42.37 B.Williams,N.Whyte,R.Burchell,K.Nelson s JAM EM Eugene, OR, USA 22-ul-22  WACH
5 42.40 United States S USA = Wwalnut, CA, USA 16-abr-22 MTSACREL
6 42.46 Kentucky S USA = BatonRouge, LA, USA 9-abr-22 BATONROUGE
7 42.58 m S.Cole,T.Clayton,B.Lyston,T.Clayton ~ 1-ene-2003 19 EJAM B4 Kingston, JAM 17-abr-22 CARIFTAG
8 42.59 S.Cole,T.Clayton,K.Hill,T.Clayton 1-ene-2003 19 1AM 4 Cali, COL 5-ago-22 WU20CH
9 43.03 Canada s CAN I+l Birmingham, GBR 21-may-22 DIAMONDL
10 43.09 C.Emmanuel,K.Bingham,J.Madogo,L.Buchanan s CAN [I#l Eugene, OR, USA 22-ul-22 WACH
11 43.34 P.Johnson,A.Strachan,D.Charlton,T.Gaither s BAH =  Freeport, BAH 21-ago-22 NACACCH
12 43.48 K.StFort,M.Prieto,A.Lewis,M.Ahye s TTO B Birmingham, GBR 6-ago-22 COMMG
13 43.81 M.Mendez,M.Paulino,A.Medina,F.Cofil s DoM mm Alicante, ESP 21-may-22 |BEROAM
14 43.86 K.StFort,M.Ahye,M.Prieto,L.Bertrand s TTO B Birmingham, GBR 7-ago-22 COMMG
15 44.46 K.Perez,M.Alfonso,Y.Garcia,Y.Garcia s cuB E= LaHabana, CUB 19un-22 BARRIENTOS
16 44.60 Cuba 1-ene-2000 22 u23 cUB E= La Habana, CUB 19-jun-22 BARRIENTOS
17 44.69 I.Wright,M.Prieto,R.Thomas,L.Bertrand s TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 26jun-22 NATCH
18 45.19 Trinidad and Tobago 1-ene-2000 22 U23 TTO B Guadeloupe, GLP 2-jul-22 CARIBGAMES
19 45.36 N.Browne,R.Fagan,S.Worrell,K.Niles 1-ene-2003 19 BAR Il Kingston, JAM 17-abr-22 CARIFTAG
20 46.12 L.Echeverria,F.Colon,D.Dominguez,K.Franceschi 1-ene-2003 19 PUR BE= Cali, COL 4-ago-22 WU20CH
21 46.13 C.Bobb,K.Bulford,S.Morris,Z.Parson 1-ene-2003 19 BER @l Kingston, JAM 17-abr-22 CARIFTAG
22 46.17 British Columbia s CAN [+l Gulfshores, AL, USA 27-may-22 NAIACH
23 46.21 Dominican Republic 1-ene-2000 22 U23 DOM mm Guadeloupe, GLP 2-jul-22 CARIBGAMES
24 46.32 FAPUR s PUR BE= Ponce, PUR  12-may-22 PURCLASSIC
25 46.44 Nuevo Leon s Mex Il Morelia, MEX 5-jun-22 CNABIERTO
26 46.51 S.Dorsett,L.Cooper,P.Archer,).Valcourt  1-ene-2003 19 m BAH E= Cali, COL 4-ago-22 WU20CH
27 47.13 Guantanamo s cuB BE= LaHabana, CUB 20-mar-22 COPACUBA
28 47.61 British Virgin Islands s IvB @l Carolina, PUR 18mar-22 SPRINGBRK
29 48.54 SP Survivors s LCA P Vieux Fort, LCA 3-abr-22 MEETING3
30 49.52 N.Mendoza,M.Carmona,).Green,l.Narvaez s NCA == Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
31 49.81 A.Ramirez,H.Fuentes,M.Brokke,M.Morales s CRC = SanlJose, CRC 25-sep-22 TORNEO
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4X400 RELAYS Best 30 teams

WR 3.15.17 - (Tatyana Ledovskaya, Olga Nazarova, Mariya Kulchunova, Olga Vladykina) URSS - Seoul KOR - 010CT1988
WRU20 3.27.60 - (Alexandria Anderson, Ashlee Kidd, Stephanie Smith, Natasha Hastings) USA - Grosseto ITA - 18JUL2004
NACAC  3.15.51 - (Denean Howard, Diane Dixon, Valerie Brisco, Florence Griffith-Joyner) USA - Seoul KOR - 010CT1988
CADICA  3.40.23 - (Irma Harris, Sharolyn Scott, Daniela Rojas, Desiree Bermudez) CRC - Barranquilla COL - 02AG02018

RANK MARK TEAM CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 3.17.79 T.Diggs,A.Steiner,B.Wilson,S.McLaughlin S USA = Eygene, OR, USA 24-jul-22  WACH
3.20.74 C.McLeod,J.Russell,S.McPherson,C.Young s JAM BE4 Eugene, OR, USA 24-jul-22  WACH
3 3.21.93 Kentucky s USA == Oxford, MS, USA 14-may-22  SEC
4 3.22.55 Arkansas S USA = Oxford, MS, USA 14-may-22  SEC
5 3.23.38 T.Diggs,A.Felix,K.Whitney,).Stepter S USA ®= Eygene, OR, USA 23-jul-22  WACH
6 3.24.23 S.Williams,J.Bromfield,T.James,C.Young S JAM BN Eugene, OR, USA 23-ul-22  WACH
7 3.25.18 N.McDonald,A.Stiverne,Z.Sherar,K.Constantine s CAN [+l Eugene, OR, USA 24ul-22 WACH
8 3.25.84 N.McDonald,A.Stiverne,M.Powell,K.Constantine s CAN I#l Birmingham, GBR 7-ago-22 COMMG
9 3.26.93 S.Salmon,).Bromfield,R.McGregor,N.Goule s JAM EA Birmingham, GBR 7-ago-22 COMMG
10 3.31.59 D.Oakley,A.Campbell,0.McAnnuff,A.Baker 1-ene-2003 19 mJAM [ ] Cali, COL 6-ago-22 WU20CH
11 3.33.41 M.Perez,E.DelCarmen,F.Martinez,F.Cofil s poM mm Alicante, ESP 22-may-22 |BEROAM
12 3.33.60 E.Clayton,J.James,E.Martin,S.Sutherland  1-ene-2003 19 mCAN 1+l Cali, COL 6-ago-22 WU20CH
13 3.34.67 Canada s CAN [+l BatonRouge, LA, USA 23-abr-22 LSUALUGOLD
14 3.45.67 A.Eristee,K.Liburd,K.Grate,A.McMaster  1-ene-2003 19 IVB @l Kingston, JAM 18-abr-22 CARIFTAG
15 34869 [ S.Morris,K.Bulford,S.Cann,C.Bobb ~ 1-ene-2003 19 L) BER &  Kingston, JAM 18abr22 CARIFTAG
16 3.50.80 Nuevo Leon s Mex B*B  Morelia, MEX 3-jun-22 CNABIERTO
17 3.51.16 D.Bermudez,A.Pondler,M.Vargas,D.Rojas s CRC = Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
18 3.52.40 Michoacan s Mex E*B Morelia, MEX 3-jun-22 CNABIERTO
19 3.57.57 KNO Team s PUR E= Ponce, PUR  12-may-22 PURCLASSIC
20 3.58.90 Sonora s ~ex Il Morelia, MEX 3-jun-22 CNABIERTO
21 3.59.75 Y.Guido,J.Green,M.Carmona,l.Narvaez S NCA == Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
22 4.00.03 St. Francis s PUR B  Ponce, PUR 12may-22 PURCLASSIC
23 4.02.40 UANL Velocidad s Mex I*B Monterrey, MEX 27-feb-22 COPANLEON
24 4.03.23 M.Bobb,S.Cumbermatch,).Grant,E.Dickinson 1-ene-2005 17 JlUitd BER @ Kingston, JAM 18-abr-22 CARIFTAG
25 4.04.11 N.Wright,S.Dorsett,E.Barr,K.Adderley 1-ene-2005 17 QUEN BAH S Kingston, JAM 18-abr-22 CARIFTAG
26 4.05.83 A.Placide,L.Pelti,E.Deguelle,N.Caprice 1-ene-2005 17 Ut mra B0 Kingston, JAM 18-abr-22 CARIFTAG
27 4.05.99 S.Miller,J.Valcourt,S.Farquharson,P.Archer 1-ene-2003 19 JWLl BAH S Kingston, JAM 18-abr-22 CARIFTAG
28 4.06.74 Esc. Tecnica Ocupacional Yauco s PUR BE= Ponce, PUR  12-may-22 PURCLASSIC
29 4.06.85 Luis Mufioz Marin s PUR BE=  Ponce, PUR  12-may-22 PURCLASSIC
30 4.08.80 L.Archibold,S.Guerra,).Rodriguez,K.Torres s PAN &™ Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
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WR

10000
10km
20000
20km
50km

NACAC
10000
10km
20000
20km
35km
50km

10000 RW (-59.00.00)
RANK

41.04 - Yelena Nikolayeva (RUS) - Sochi RUS - 20APR1996
1.26.52.3 - Olimpiada Ivanova (RUS) - Brisbane AUS 06SEP2001
1h 23.49 - Jiayu Yang (CHN) - Huangshan CHN - 20MAR2021

3h 59.15 - Hong Liu (CHN) - Huangshan CHN - 09MAR2019

44.13.38 - Alegna Gonzalez (MEX) - Tampere FIN - 14JUL2018

1h 31.53.72 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Guatemala GUA - 08AG02014

2h 49.29 - Robyn Stevens (USA) - Dudince SVK - 23APR2022
4h 13.56 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Guatemala GUA - 28FEB2019

MARK
45.37.7
46.24.35
47.22.8
47.27.74
47.29.31
47.38.78
47.45.63
48.04.87
48.10.39
49.09.00
49.21.02
49.24.00
49.28.56
49.29.73
49.29.78
49.31.54
50.29.65
52.32.46
53.49.88
54.46.24
54.52.63
55.30.77
57.25.5
57.39.0
57.56.95
59.03.42

RACE WALK
41.56.23 - Nadezhda Ryashkina (URSS) - Washington USA - 24JUL1990 WRU20

10000

10km

20000

20km

CADICA

10000

42.42 - Maria Graciela Mendoza (MEX) - Naumburg GER - 25MAY1997 10km

20000

1h 26.17 - Maria Guadalupe Gonzalez (MEX) - Roma ITA - 07MAY2016 20km

35km

50km

NAME DOB
Maidy Emileny MONGE PEREZ 12-sep-2000
Karla Ximena SERRANO OLIVARES 14-abr-2004
Maria Fernanda PEINADO PEREZ 12-nov-2001
Miranda MELVILLE 20-mar-1989
Maria Fernanda SANTIAGO 1-ene-2004
Olivia LUNDMAN 3-ene-2003
Lisbeth Carolina LOPEZ JAYES 17-dic-2005
Sharon Lisseth HERRERA SOTO 27-may-2004
Rachelle DE ORBETA PEREZ 27-mar-2000
Yaquelin Mishell TELETOR JERONIMO 19-nov-2004
Dana Paola ACEVES GONZALEZ 1-ene-1999
Yadira FRANCO 26-ene-2001
Joean LU 1-ene-2000
Angelica HARRIS 1-ago-2005
Stephanie Robin CASEY 1-ago-1983
Talia GREEN 26-feb-2006
Yuniabel CONTRERAS 25-abr-2000
Dalia Lucia OLIVERAS CLAUDIO 13-jul-1998
Katelynn RAMAGE 19-mar-1993
Cassidy CARDLE 14-nov-2002
Camila QUESADA SANCHO 30-may-2003
Paola SOTOMAYOR PIERANTONI 1-ene-2002
Laydelin SILVERIO 31-mar-2005
Thalia VALDES 21-mar-2004
Naomi GARCIA 1-ene-2002
Devy Lizeth GONZALEZ JAEN 24-abr-1994
NACAC RANKING 2022

OUTDOOR RANKING

42.47.25 - Anezka Drahotova (CZE) - Eugene OR USA - 23JUL2014
41.57 - Hongmiao Gao (CHN) - Beijing CHN - 08SEP1993
1h 29.32.4 - Hongjuan Song (CHN) - Changsha CHN - 240CT2003
1h 27.16 - Song Hongjuan (CHN) - Yangzhou CHN - 14APR2003

44.16.21 - Cristina Lopez (ESA) - San Salvador ESA 13JUL2007
43.09 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Katowice POL - 13SEP2014

1h 31.53.72 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Guatemala GUA - 08AG02014
1h 28.31 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Rio Maior POR - 06ABR2013
2h 53.03 - Yasury Palacios (GUA) - Baja Verapaz GUA - 23JAN2022

4h 13.56 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Guatemala GUA - 28FEB2019

AGE CAT NAT
22 U23 GUA |«
18 28] ex Bl
21 U23 GUA [«
33 s USA
18 RIPLR MEX
19 RIZLR CAN
17 RSIER GUA
18 e CRC
22 U23 PUR
18 mGUA v
23 s wmex B+l
21 U23 MEX
22 U23 CAN
17 O usa
39 s USA
16 [OEEY UsA
22 (U23 CUB
24 s PUR
29 S CAN
20 U23 CAN

19 B cre

20 U23 PUR

17 KUY cus
18 [UF cuB
20 U23 PUR
28 s CRC

L]

Mz =

-—
t =
- I

Y1 70 A O

L

L

M MR

PLACE
Guatemala, GUA
Cali, COL
Guatemala, GUA
Burnaby, CAN
Mazatlan, MEX
Burnaby, CAN
Cali, COL
San Jose, CRC
Ponce, PUR
Cali, COL
Cd Mexico, MEX
Gudalajara, MEX
Burnaby, CAN
Eugene, OR, USA
Burnaby, CAN
Eugene, OR, USA
La Habana, CUB
Ponce, PUR
Burnaby, CAN
Burnaby, CAN
San Jose, CRC
Ponce, PUR
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Ponce, PUR
San Jose, CRC

DATE
27-may-22
5-ago-22
27-may-22
13-jun-22
10-abr-22
14-may-22
5-ago-22
29-ene-22
6-may-22
5-ago-22
6-mar-22
6-mar-22
13-jun-22
24-jun-22
13-jun-22
24-jun-22
29-jul-22
6-may-22
14-may-22
14-jun-22
12-mar-22
6-may-22
8-jul-22
8-jul-22
6-may-22
29-ene-22

EVENT
CNMAYOR
WU20CH
CNMAYOR

HIEROME
EAMAZATLAN

PACIFICCARN
WU20CH
TINAUGURAL
JUSTASLAI
WU20CH
JUEGOSCDMX
GUADALAJARA
HJEROME
NATCH
HJEROME
NATCH
CONFRONT
JUSTASLAI
PACIFICCARN
BURNABY
ITNAC
JUSTASLAI
CNJuv
CNJUV
JUSTASLAI
TINAUGURAL
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10KM RW (-59.00)

PLACE DATE EVENT
1 45.20 Karla Ximena SERRANO OLIVARES 14-abr-2004 18 WA MeX 'l Podebrady, CZE 2-abr-22 RWTOUR
2 46.04 Sharon Lisseth HERRERA SOTO 27-may-2004 18 WPl CRC == Podebrady, CZE 2-abr-22 RWTOUR
3 46.37 Robyn STEVENS 24-abr-1983 USA == Madrid, ESP  16-may-22 MADRIDMAR
4 47.24 Yaquelin Mishell TELETOR JERONIMO 19-nov-2004 GUA [ls]l Baja Verapaz, GUA 23-ene-22 CNMARCHA
5 47.27 Lisbeht Carolina LOPEZ JAYES 1-ene-2005 GUA [+l Baja Verapaz, GUA 23-ene-22 CNMARCHA
6 48.55 Maria Fernanda SANTIAGO 1-ene-2004 MEX [l*ll Coatzacoalcos, MEX 30-ene-22 COATZACOALCOS
7 49.24 Olivia LUNDMAN 3-ene-2003 cAN I+l Langley, CAN 22-un-22 NATCH
8 50.18 Vanessa Jimena MARTINEZ MARTINEZ  14-jul-2004 MEX [Jll Coatzacoalcos, MEX 30-ene-22 COATZACOALCOS
9 50.56 Maria Camila MENA GOMEZ 19-jun-2003 MEX [*l Coatzacoalcos, MEX 30-ene-22 COATZACOALCOS
10 53.23 Rosalie DRAPEAU 1-ene-2003 CAN I+l Langley, CAN 22-un-22 NATCH
11 54.03 Heather DURRANT 3-feb-2005 USA = Muscat, OMA 4-mar-22 WARWCH
12 56.23 Camila QUESADA SANCHO 30-may-2003 CRC = SanJose, CRC 12-feb-22 CNMARCHA
13 56.47 Maria Jose GONZALEZ PEREZ 1-ene-2006 GUA [:]| BajaVerapaz, GUA 8-may-22 CIMARCHA
14 57.37 Angelica HARRIS 1-ago-2005 USA = Muscat, OMA 4-mar-22 WARWCH

20000 RW (-1h 59.00.00)

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 1h40.04.78 Mirna Sucely ORTIZ FLORES 28-feb-1987 35 s GUA [lsl Freeport, BAH 20-ago-22 NACACCH
2 1h 40.47.16 Robyn STEVENS 24-abr-1983 39 S USA E=  Freeport, BAH 20-ago-22 NACACCH
3  1h42.14.32 Maria MICHTA-COFFEY 23jun-1986 36 S USA E= Freeport, BAH 20-ago-22 NACACCH
4 1h43.25.92 Noelia VARGAS MENA 17-abr-2000 22 'U23 CRC = SanJose, CRC 4-jun-22 CNMAYOR
5 1h 44.02.38 Kathleen Marie BURNETT 7-oct-1988 34 s USA == E|Cajon, CA, USA 5-feb-22 ELCAJON
6 1h44.07.48 Stephanie Robin CASEY 1-ago-1983 39 s USA E= Freeport, BAH 20-ago-22 NACACCH

20KM RW (-1h 59.00)

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 1h 29.25 Valeria ORTUNO MARTINEZ 27-may-1998 24 s Mex 'l Podebrady, CZE 2-abr-22 RWTOUR

1h 29.40 Alegna Aryday GONZALEZ MUNOZ 2-ene-1999 23 s Mex Bl Eugene, OR, USA 15-jul-22  WACH
3 1h 31.41 Sofia Elizabeth RAMOS RODRIGUEZ 25-ago-2002 20 'u23 Mex W'l Podebrady, CZE 2-abr-22 RWTOUR
4 1h 32.15 Robyn STEVENS 24-abr-1983 39 s USA == Ppodebrady, CZE 2-abr-22 RWTOUR
5 1h 32.27 Maritza Rafaela PONCIO TZUL 3-dic-1994 28 S GUA [ls]| BajaVerapaz, GUA 23-ene-22 CNMARCHA
6 1h 32.36 Noelia VARGAS MENA 17-abr-2000 22 U23 CRC == Eugene, OR, USA 15-jul-22 WACH
7 1h 33.06 Rachelle DE ORBETA PEREZ 27-mar-2000 22 'U23 PUR BE= Podebrady, CZE 2-abr-22 RWTOUR
8 1h 33.39 Maidy Emileny MONGE PEREZ 12-sep-2000 22 U23 GUA [l«]| Baja Verapaz, GUA 23-ene-22 CNMARCHA
9 1h 35.48 Nadia Lizeth GONZALEZ MONJARREZ 21-mar-1997 25 s MEX B+l Coatzacoalcos, MEX 30-ene-22 COATZACOALCOS
10 1h 36.01 Miranda MELVILLE 20-mar-1989 33 S USA E=  Hauppauge, NY, USA 24-abr-22 HAUPPAUGE
11 1h 37.48 Maria Fernanda PEINADO PEREZ 12-nov-2001 21 (U23 GUA || Baja Verapaz, GUA 8-may-22 CIMARCHA
12 1h 38.13 Yasury Betzayda PALACIOS SAN JOSE 26-0ct-1999 23 S GUA [l:fl San Salvador, ESA 20-feb-22 CAMARCHA
13 1h 39.55 Maria MICHTA-COFFEY 23-jun-1986 36 S USA E=  Hauppauge, NY, USA 24-abr-22 HAUPPAUGE
14 1h 40.40 Stephanie Robin CASEY 1-ago-1983 39 S USA = Hauppauge, NY, USA 24-abr-22 HAUPPAUGE
15 1h 46.33 Yuniabel CONTRERAS 25-abr-2000 22 |U23 cUB BE= LaHabana, CUB 18-jun-22 BARRIENTOS
16 1h 53.01 Joean LU 1-ene-2000 22 ' U23 CAN I+l Langley, CAN 22-un-22 NATCH
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35KM RW

RANK MARK

PLACE

DATE

EVENT

1 2h 49.29
2 2h 52.06
3 2h 52.07
4 2h 53.01
5 2h 53.03
6 2h 53.48
7 2h 58.51
8 3h 00.19
9 3h 00.47
10 3h 00.54
11 3h 30.08

OUTDOOR RANKING

NACAC
NR

DOB
Robyn STEVENS 24-abr-1983
Nadia Lizeth GONZALEZ MONJARREZ 21-mar-1997
Mirna Sucely ORTIZ FLORES 28-feb-1987
Alejandra ORTEGA SOLIS 8-jul-1994
Yasury Betzayda PALACIOS SAN JOSE 26-0ct-1999
llse Ariadna GUERRERO RODARTE 24-mar-1993
Maria MICHTA-COFFEY 23-jun-1986
Miranda MELVILLE 20-mar-1989
Maria Guadalupe SANCHEZ MAGANA 4-ago-1995
Stephanie Robin CASEY 1-ago-1983
llena OCAMPO AGUILAR 16-feb-1988

NACAC RANKING 2022

AGE CAT NAT
39 s USA
25 S MEX
35 s GUA
28 S MEX
23 s GUA
29 s MEX
36 s USA
33 s USA
27 S MEX
39 s USA
34 s CRC

| [

Dudince, SVK
Eugene, OR, USA
Baja Verapaz, GUA

Dudince, SVK
Baja Verapaz, GUA
Coatzacoalcos, MEX
Eugene, OR, USA
Santee, CA, USA

Dudince, SVK
Eugene, OR, USA

Dudince, SVK

23-abr-22
22-jul-22
8-may-22
23-abr-22
23-ene-22
30-ene-22
22-jul-22
16-ene-22
23-abr-22
22-jul-22
23-abr-22

DUDINSKA
WACH
CIMARCHA
DUDINSKA
CNMARCHA
COATZACOALCOS
WACH
NCRW
DUDINSKA
WACH
DUDINSKA
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HIGH JUMP (+1.70)

NACAC
CADICA

WR 2.09 - Stefka Kostadinova (BUL) - Roma ITA - 30AUG1987
WRU20 2.04 - Yaroslava Mahuchikh (UKR) - Doha QAT - 30SEP2019
WBU18 1.96 - Charmaine Gale (RSA) - Bloemfontein RSA - 04ABR1981
1.96 - Olga Turchak (URSS) - Donetsk UKR - 07SEP1984
1.96 - Eleanor Patterson (AUS) - Townsville AUS - 07DEC2013
1.96 - Vashti Cunningham (USA) - Edmonton CAN - 01AG02015
1.96(i) - Yaroslava Mahuchikh (UKR) - Minsk BLR - 22DIC2018

2.05 - Chaunte Lowe (USA) - Des Moines IA USA - 26JUN2010
1.84 - Kashani Rios (PAN) - Managua NCA - 16JUN2012

RANK  MARK
1 1.97
2 1.96
3 1.95
4 1.93
5 1.90
6 1.90
7 1.89
8 1.88
9 1.88

10 1.87
11 1.85
12 1.84
13 1.84
14 1.82
15 1.81
16 1.80
17 1.80
18 1.80
19 1.80
20 1.78
21 1.76
22 1.76
23 1.75
24 1.75
25 1.75
26 1.75
27 1.74
28 1.71
29 1.70
30 1.70
31 1.70
CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 1.75
2 1.71
3 1.65
4 1.60
5 1.55
6 1.55
7 1.54
8 1.48
9 1.48

OUTDOOR RANKING

NR

Lamara DISTIN 3-mar-2000
Vashti CUNNINGHAM 18-ene-1998
Tyra Nina GITTENS 6-jun-1998
Kimberly Ashekia WILLIAMSON 2-oct-1993
Rachel GLENN 17-abr-2002
Rachel McCOY 1-ago-1995
Sidney SAPP 2-ago-1999
Marysabel SENYU 31-ago-1999
Ximena Lizbeth ESQUIVEL GUZMAN 22-ago-1997
Barbara BITCHOKA 16-ago-1996
Dacsy BRISON 26-0ct-2002
Sakari FAMOUS 10-feb-2000
Marguerite LORENZO 1-ene-1999
Alliyah MCNEIL 25-sep-2001
Daniella ANGLIN 15-nov-2001
Yumilaidis MARTEN VICET 12-feb-2001
Alexa PORPACZY 7-may-2000
Kiara VAZQUEZ 27-jul-2003
Emily BRANDERHORST 1-ene-1999
Claudina DIAZ CASTRO 21-feb-2001
Ahshareah ENOE 10-jun-2003
Daejah MOSS 1-ene-1999
Catherine NINA SILVESTRE 25-0ct-1993
Safiya JOHN 1-ene-2001
Marys PATTERSON 16-oct-2001
Abigail Patricia OBANDO CAMBRONERO  10-feb-1996
Alysbeth FELIX BOYER 7-mar-1993
Ana Isabela GONZALEZ VELASQUEZ 19-may-2005
Paola BRENA 14-nov-1999
Lilian BORJA PEREZ 4-jun-1998
Kernesh SHELBORNE 1-ene-2006

NAME p]0]:)
Abigail Patricia OBANDO CAMBRONERO  10-feb-1996
Ana Isabela GONZALEZ VELASQUEZ 19-may-2005
Maria Jose RODRIGUEZ LUNA 29-jul-2003
Angela Milena GONZALEZ ROSARIO 15-abr-2001
Angely CABEZAS VALERIO 12-oct-2006
Maryangel MORALES JARA 27-sep-2002
Emma Marie KAEHLER HODGSDON 1-ene-2005
Nayomi Sofia ARZU BALTAZAR 1-ene-2007
Lucia MARINERO RIVERA 31-dic-2009

NACAC RANKING 2022

22 Uu23 JAM
24 s USA
24 s TTO
29 s JAM
20 uU23 USA
27 USA
23 USA
23 DOM
25 mex =l
26 can I+]
20 u23 Ccus
22 u23 BER
23 s CAN
21 u23 JAM
21 u23 JAM
21 Uu23 CuB
22 U23 CAN

18 [ cus

I

" u u u u

L)

M=

-
M=
-

23 s cAN I+l
21 u23 vex Bl
19 GRN Ed
23 s BAH Eo
29 s oom mm
21 u23 TTO0 BN
21 u23 cus E=
26 s CRC =
29 s PUR E=
17 QUEY ESA =
23 s w~ex Il
24 s wmex I+l

16 [ o =

AGE CAT NAT
26 S CRC
17 JEER ESA
19 CRC
21 u23 PAN
16 RUEY cCRC
20 U23 CRC
17 KUY cua

15 JUER GUA
13 ESA

PLACE

College Station, TX, USA
Walnut, CA, USA
College Station, TX, USA
Nashville, TN, USA
Columbia, SC, USA
Nashville, TN, USA
Lubbock, TX, USA
Andujar, ESP
Cdad Mexico, MEX
Eagle Rock, CA, USA
La Habana, CUB
Bloomington, IN, USA
Bloomington, IN, USA
Hutchinson, KS, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
La Habana, CUB
Walnut, CA, USA
La Habana, CUB
Toronto, CAN
Freeport, BAH
Kingston, JAM
Tulsa, OK, USA
Bayaguana, DOM
Jonesboro, AR, USA
La Habana, CUB
Managua, NCA
Alicante, ESP
San Salvador, ESA
New Britain, CT, USA
Morelia, MEX
Port of Spain, TTO

PLACE
Managua, NCA
San Salvador, ESA

San Jose, CRC

Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA

Heredia, CRC

DATE EVENT

30-abr-22  ALUMNI
16-abr-22 MTSACREL
2-abr-22 COLLSTATION
5-jun-22 MUSICTRACK
26-mar-22 BASKINREL
5-jun-22 MUSICTRACK
BIG12

4-jun-22 JAENPARAISO
12-jun-22 FORTALEZA
7-may-22. OXYINVT
29-jul-22 CONFRONT
28-may-22 NCAAPRELIM

15-may-22

28-may-22 NCAAPRELIM
20-may-22 HUTCHINSON
28-may-22 NCAAPRELIM
19-mar-22 COPACUBA
15-abr-22 MTSACREL
27-may-22 CONFRONT8
31-may-22 TORONTO
19-ago-22 NACACCH
8-abr-22  |SSACH

14-may-22 SUMMITLEAG
26-mar-22 INVOGANDO
23-abr-22 JONESBORO
25-jun-22 JOSEGODOY
2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
20-may-22 |[BEROAM
8-may-22  |ITO5

30-abr-22 NEWBRITAIN
3-jun-22 CNABIERTO
25-un-22 NATCH

DATE EVENT
2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
8-may-22  |ITO5

15-may-22 CNU18U20
2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
17-jun-22 CAU18U20
25-sep-22 TORNEO
TNAM

29-abr-22 CNU18U20
10-dic-22 CAU13U15

13-may-22
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POLE VAULT (+3.20)

WR 5.06 - Yelena Isinbaeva (RUS) - Zurich SUI - 28AUG2009
WRU20 4.71(i) - Wilma Murto (FIN) - Zweibrucken GER - 31ENE2016
WB U18 4.51 - Amanda Moll (USA) - Austin TX USA - 25MAR2022

NR

CADICA

NAME
Sandi MORRIS
Katie NAGEOTTE
Emily GROVE
Olivia GRUVER
Alysha NEWMAN
Anicka NEWELL
Alisandra NEGRETE
Rachel HYINK
Aslin QUIALA
Heather ABADIE
Viviana del Mar QUINTANA
Rosaidi ROBLES NARANJO
Diamara Rosaura PLANELL CRUZ
Rebeca LEON
Leyanet PENA
Andrea Michelle VELASCO BARRERA
Karelia JAMES
Andrea Valeska VELASCO
Adriana ARELLANO
Alyssa QUINONES-MIXON
Vielka Paola ARIAS MORA
Yahaira GONZALEZ CARDOZA
Andrea Paola MACHUCA GOCHEZ
Andrea Michelle CINCUIR CARRILLO
Fatima Yanira SOTO VELADO

NACAC
CADICA

DOB
8-jul-1992
30-jun-1991
22-may-1993
29-jul-1997
6-jun-1994
5-ago-1993
4-0ct-1992
13-jun-1998
28-oct-1998
21-feb-2003
26-ene-1996
1-abr-2001
16-feb-1993
11-sep-1999
9-abr-2003
17-jul-1997
4-ago-2001
16-ago-2004
8-feb-2002
1-ene-2004
1-jun-2003
1-ene-2001
17-ago-2003
29-abr-2003
4-ago-1999

5.02(i) - Jennifer Suhr (USA) - Albuquerque NM USA - 02MAR2013
4.00 - Andrea Michelle Velasco (ESA) - Morelia MEX - 03JUN2022

AGE CAT NAT
30 s USA =
31 s USA E=
29 s USA =
25 s USA E=
28 s CAN I+
29 s cAN I+l
30 s wmex Il
24 s cAN I+l
24 s cus =
19 B3] can 141
26 s PR E=
21 u23 cus BE=
29 s PUR BE=
23 s wmex Il
19 B e =
25 s ESA =
21 u23 cus BE=
18 B vex Bl
20 u23 mex Bl
18 PUR B=
19 CRC =
21 u23 PUR BE=
19 ESA =
19 ESA =
23 S ESA ==

Eugene, OR, USA 17-jul-22
Eugene, OR, USA 17-jul-22
Chula Vista, CA, USA 11-jun-22
Fresno, CA, USA 30-abr-22
Guelph, CAN  8-jun-22
Eugene, OR, USA 15-jul-22
Cd Mexico, MEX 6-mar-22
Calgary, CAN
La Habana, CUB 19-may-22
College Station, TX, USA 30-abr-22
Carolina, PUR 3-jun-22
La Habana, CUB 5-feb-22
Alicante, ESP
Cd Mexico, MEX 19-mar-22
La Habana, CUB 19-may-22
Morelia, MEX 3-jun-22
La Habana, CUB 10-jun-22
Cdad Mexico, MEX 11-jun-22
Queretaro, MEX 14-may-22
Austin, TX, USA 25-mar-22
San Jose, CRC 5-jun-22
Ponce, PUR  6-may-22
San Salvador, ESA 20-mar-22
San Salvador, ESA 7-may-22
San Salvador, ESA 11-jun-22

14-may-22

20-may-22

WACH
WACH
HPMEET
FRESNO
INFERNOTF
WACH
JUEGOSCDMX
SPRINGCH
CONFRONT7
ALUMNI
CNFAPUR
CONFRONT1
IBEROAM
ALLCOMMERS
CONFRONT7
CNABIERTO
CONFRONT9
FORTALEZA
COPAAUTON
TEXASREL
CNMAYOR
JUSTASLAI
NOOLIM3
[ITOS5
IITOR6

RANK  MARK

1 4.85
4.85

3 4.75
4 4.71
5 4.70
6 4.50
7 4.30
8 4.30
9 4.30
10 4.20
11 4.20
12 4.10
13 4.10
14 4.00
15 4.00
16 4.00
17 3.96
18 3.95
19 3.91
20 3.75
21 3.45
22 3.35
23 3.30
24 3.20
25 3.20

CADICA
RANK  MARK

1 4.00
2 3.45
3 3.30
4 3.20
5 3.20
6 3.00
7 2.70
8 2.70
9 2.50

OUTDOOR RANKING

NR
NR

Andrea Michelle VELASCO BARRERA 17-jul-1997
Vielka Paola ARIAS MORA 1-jun-2003
Andrea Paola MACHUCA GOCHEZ 17-ago-2003
Andrea Michelle CINCUIR CARRILLO 29-abr-2003
Fatima Yanira SOTO VELADO 4-ago-1999
Ashley Nahomy ESCOBAR 8-nov-2004
Rebeca de Los Angeles JARA MENDEZ 20-jun-2003
Eva ORLICH ROJAS 1-abr-2005
Maria Jose ROJAS GAMBOA 16-jul-2008
NACAC RANKING 2022

25 S ESA ==
19 CRC =
19 ESA =
19 ESA —
23 S ESA ==
18 RUPLR GUA |
19 [PL) CRC =
17 I0kEY CRC =
14 QB CRC ==

Morelia, MEX 3-jun-22
San Jose, CRC 5-jun-22
San Salvador, ESA 20-mar-22
San Salvador, ESA 7-may-22
San Salvador, ESA 11-jun-22
Managua, NCA 3-jul-22
San Jose, CRC
Managua, NCA
San Jose, CRC

12-mar-22
19-jun-22
12-mar-22

CNABIERTO
CNMAYOR
NOOLIM3
ITOS5
IIITOR6
CAMAYOR
ITNAC
CAU18U20
ITNAC
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LONG JUMP (+6.03)

WR 7.52 (1.4) - Galina Chistyakova (URSS) - Leningrad URSS - 11JUN1988
WRU20 7.14(1.1) - Heike Drechsler (GDR) - Bratislava SLO - 04JUN1983
WBU18 6.91(1.0) - Heike Drechsler (GDR) - Jena GER - 09AG01981

RANK MARK w
1 7.03 13
6.97 1.0
3 6.88 0.2
4 6.82 2.0
5 6.80 14
6 6.69 15
7 6.64 0.4
8 6.61 11
9 6.60 17
10 6.56 -0.9
11 6.55
12 6.47 0.5
13 6.45 1.3
14 6.45 2.0
15 6.37 0.0
16 6.35 14
17 6.35 0.2
18 6.35 0.8
19 6.35 15
20 6.34
21 6.27 0.7
22 6.26 16
23 6.21 0.9
24 6.18 0.2
25 6.17
26 6.15
27 6.15 0.8
28 6.10 0.8
29 6.03 13
30 6.03 0.1
CADICA
RANK MARK w
1 6.38 0.0
2 6.17
3 5.56 2.0
4 5.54 0.7
5 5.44 0.5
6 5.42 0.5
7 5.37
8 5.34 0.0
9 5.24 0.0
10 5.23 3.4

OUTDOOR RANKING

NACAC
CADICA
NAME DOB
Tara DAVIS 20-may-1999
Monae NICHOLS 24-nov-1998
Quanesha BURKS 15-mar-1995
Jasmine MOORE 1-may-2001
Christabel NETTEY 2-jun-1991
Tyra Nina GITTENS 6-jun-1998
Thea Noeliva LAFOND 5-abr-1994
Paola FERNANDEZ 26-may-2000
Tissanna HICKLING 7-ene-1998
Ackelia SMITH 5-feb-2002
Chanice PORTER 25-may-1994
Trinity SHADD-CERES 1-ene-2006
Alysbeth FELIX BOYER 7-mar-1993
Alliyah MCNEIL 25-sep-2001
Adriana RODRIGUEZ FUENTES 12-jul-1999
Akela JONES 22-abr-1995
Chantel Ellen MALONE 2-dic-1991
Melissa MUNOZ 1-ene-1998
Aasha MARLER 24-dic-1992
Mariah TOUSSAINT 6-nov-1992
Susana Estefania HERNANDEZ AVINA ~ 18-ene-1999
Madisson LAWRENCE 1-ene-1999
Ana Lucia JOSE TIMA 10-oct-1989
Safiya JOHN 1-ene-2001
Thelma Noemi FUENTES CAJAS 20-ago-1992
Alondra Mario BRAVO ACOSTA 17-abr-1997
Tamara MYERS 27-jul-1993
Joniar THOMAS 30-abr-2001
Lilian BORJA PEREZ 4-jun-1998
Alismaidy TAMAYO 23-jun-1998
NAME DOB
Nathalee Joane ARANDA ROBINSON 22-feb-1995
Thelma Noemi FUENTES CAJAS 20-ago-1992
Rebeca Valerie BARRIENTOS ALPHA 13-jun-2001
Ashantie Antuanette CARR 27-mar-1999
Ana Isabela GONZALEZ VELASQUEZ 19-may-2005
Estefany Mariaconchita CRUZ PEREZ 3-dic-1990
Danisha CHIMILIO AVILA 10-abr-2005
Joneyka Nichelle DOUGLAS ALLEN 20-nov-2002
Nathalie Abigail ALMENDAREZ SANDOVAL 9-abr-2003
Daneysha Shillesky ROBINSON PETERKIN  23-ene-1996
NACAC RANKING 2022

7.49 (1.3) - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - New York NY USA - 22MAY1994
7.49 (1.7) - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - Sestriere ITA - 31JUL1994
6.60 (0.8) - Natalie Aranda (PAN) - Cochabamba BOL - 06JUL2018

AGE CAT NAT
23 s USA
24 s USA
27 s USA
21 Uu23 USA
31 s CAN
24 s TTO
28 S DMA
22 uU23 PUR
24 s JAM
20 u23 JAM
28 s JAM
16 QU] cAN
29 s PUR
21 u23 JAM
23 s CuB
27 s BAR
31 s IVB
24 s MEX
30 s CAN
30 S DwMA
23 s MEX
23 s CAN
33 s Dom
21 u23 TTO
29 s GUA
25 s MEX
29 s BAH
21 Uu23 GRN
24 s MEX
24 s CUB
AGE CAT NAT
27 s PAN
29 S GUA
21 (u23 ESA
23 s BIZ
17 RUEY ESA
32 s GUA
17 QR Gua
20 u23 CRC
19 B2 esa
26 s CRC

LEE

-
&
[

BEMEMEZNEENKZ

PLACE DATE
Chula Vista, CA, USA 9-jul-22
Lubbock, TX, USA 14-may-22
Eugene, OR, USA 24-jul-22
Baton Rouge, LA, USA 30-abr-22
Chula Vista, CA, USA 29-may-22
Walnut, CA, USA 15-abr-22
Sao Paulo, BRA 1-may-22
Bloomington, IN, USA 23-abr-22
Kingston, JAM  26-feb-22
Kingston, JAM  23-jun-22
Marietta, GA, USA 2-jul-22

London, CAN  30-jul-22
Ponce, PUR  12-may-22
Huthinson, KS, USA 19-may-22
Sagunto, ESP  7-jun-22
Devonshire, BER 9-abr-22
Miami, FL, USA 28-may-22
Morelia, MEX 4-jun-22
Chula Vista, CA, USA 9-jul-22
Stockbridge, GA, USA 28-may-22
Monterrey, MEX 30-abr-22
Thorold, CAN  20-ago-22
Castellon, ESP
Norman, OK, USA 15-abr-22
Guatemala, GUA 22-may-22
Queretaro, MEX 9-abr-22
Nassau, BAH  25-jun-22
Austin, TX, USA 25-mar-22
Cdad. Mexico, MEX 15-abr-22
La Habana, CUB 18-jun-22

16-jun-22

PLACE
Alicante, ESP
Guatemala, GUA 22-may-22
Albany, NY, USA 23-abr-22
Birmingham, GBR 5-ago-22
San Salvador, ESA 14-may-22
Managua, NCA 3-jul-22
Guatemala, GUA 30-sep-22
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA 14-may-22
San Jose, CRC 5-jun-22

DATE

20-may-22

12-mar-22

EVENT
MVAHP2
BIG12
WACH
LSUINVT
USATFASCH
MTSACREL
GPINTBRASIL
INDIANAINVT
KINGSTON
NATCH
MARIETTA
ONTARIOU18
PURCLASSIC
NJCAADI
SAGUNTO
BERMUDAG
JMLINVITE
CNABIERTO
MVAHP2
MEMORIALDAY
MONTERREY
SUMMERG
MCANSINO
SOONERINVT
FESTAAAT
FESTSALT
NATCH
TEXASREL
ENCUENFMAA
BARRIENTOS

EVENT
IBEROAM
FESTAAAT
UALBANYSC

COMMG
CNU18U20TA
CAMAYOR

TORNEO

ITNAC
CNU18U20TA
CNMAYOR
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TRIPLE JUMP (+12.50)

WR 15.67 (0.7) - Yulimar Rojas (VEN) - Tokyo JPN - 01AUG2021 NACAC 15.29 (0.3) - Yamile Aldama (CUB) - Roma ITA - 11JUL2003
WRU20 14.62(1.0) - Tereza Marinova (BUL) - Sydney AUS - 25AUG1996 CADICA 13.72 (0.0) - Thelma Fuentes (GUA) - San Salvador ESA - 23JUN2018
WBU18 14.57 (0.2) - Qiuyan Huang (CHN) - Shanghai CHN - 190CT1997

RANK MARK w NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 14.94 14 Shanieka RICKETTS 2-feb-1992 30 s JAM B4 Birmingham, GBR 5-ago-22 COMMG
2 14.86 0.5 Tori FRANKLIN 7-0ct-1992 30 s USA E== Monaco, MON 10-ago-22 HERCULIS
3 14.79 18 Keturah ORJI 5-mar-1996 26 S USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 25-jun-22 NATCH
4 14.70 1.9 Leyanis PEREZ HERNANDEZ 10-ene-2002 20 U23 CUB E= Eugene, OR, USA 18-jul-22  WACH
5 14.56 -0.3 Thea Noeliva LAFOND 5-abr-1994 28 s DOmA S Eugene, OR, USA 18-jul-22  WACH
6 1452 os [} Ana Lucia JOSE TIMA 10-0ct-1989 33 s pov BE Eugene, OR, USA 16ju-22  WACH
7 14.41 0.1 Liadagmis POVEA RODRIGUEZ 6-feb-1996 26 s cuB E=  Alicante, ESP 22-may-22 IBEROAM
8 14.36 0.1 Ackelia SMITH 5-feb-2002 20 U23 JAM EEH Eugene, OR, USA 16-jul-22  WACH
9 14.32 0.2 Jasmine MOORE 1-may-2001 21 U23 USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 11-un-22 NCAACH
10 14.29 0.1 Kimberly WILLIAMS 3-nov-1988 34 s JAM B Eugene, OR, USA 18-jul-22 WACH
11 14.22 0.1 Davisleidis VELAZCO 4-sep-1999 23 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 19-mar-22 COPACUBA
12 1375 w0 Y Mikeisha WELCOME 6-ag0-2000 22 [U23 VIN B¢l Fayetteville, AR, USA 28-may-22 NCAAPRELIM
13 13.71 18 Caroline EHRHARDT 6-feb-1992 30 s CAN I*l Azusa, CA, USA 15-abr-22 BRYANCLAY
14 13.69 0.0 Tamara MYERS 27-jul-1993 29 s BAH EZ  Freeport, BAH 21-ago-22 NACACCH
15 13.68 -0.2 Thalia Caridad PEDROSO HERNANDEZ ~ 27-dic-2001 21 ' U23 cUB E= La Habana, CUB 27-may-22 CONFRONT8
16 13.64 0.9 Imani OLIVER 7-mar-1993 29 s USA E=  Wwalnut, CA, USA 19-may-22 USATFDIST
17 13.50 12 Charisma TAYLOR 3-sep-1999 23 s BAH S BatonRouge, LA, USA 30-abr-22 LSUINVT
18 13.38 0.0 Thelma Noemi FUENTES CAJAS 20-ago-1992 29 s GUA [lsf] Walnut, CA, USA 16-abr-22 MTSACREL
19 13.17 1.8 Busola AKINDURO 30-jun-2002 20 U23 CAN [+l Fayetteville, AR, USA 28-may-22 NCAAPRELIM
20 13.17 11 Danielle SPENCE 22-abr-1998 24 S JAM M  College Station, TX, USA 30-abr-22 ALUMNI
21 13.17 1.0 D’Andra MORRIS 1-ene-1998 24 S JAM BEd  LosAngeles, CA, USA 7-may-22 LOSANGELES
22 13.17 1.0 Sandisha ANTOINE 5-nov-1991 31 S LCA I Fortde France, MTQ 18-jun-22 INTERREGIONAL
23 12.87 0.9 Leann NICHOLAS 26-sep-2003 19 MVIN B«0  Philadelphia, PA, USA 29-abr-22 PENNREL
24 12.85 15 Alissa MELVIN 1-ene-1999 23 s CAN [#l standford, CA, USA 2-abr-22 STANDFORD
25 12.74 -14 Jasmine SCOTT-KILGO 2-jun-2000 22 u23 cAN I+l  Thorold, CAN 17-ago-22 SUMMERG
26 12.72 17 Katrina SMALL BAR Ml Kalamazoo, M, USA 13-may-22 MIDAMCH
27 12.55 -0.4 Carolina CORRAL MACIAS 8-ago-1991 31 s Mex Bl Morelia, MEX 5-jun-22 CNABIERTO
28 12.53 0.0 Alondra Mario BRAVO ACOSTA 17-abr-1997 25 s MEex E*l Queretaro, MEX 10-abr-22 FESTSALTOS
29 12.52 0.0 Liliana HERNANDEZ GIL 22-ago-1990 32 s Mex 'l La Habana, CUB 18-jun-22 BARRIENTOS

CADICA

RANK MARK w NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 13.38 0.0 Thelma Noemi FUENTES CAJAS 20-ago-1992 29 s GUA [«]] Walnut, CA, USA 16-abr-22 MTSACREL
2 12.28 0.0 Estefany Mariaconchita CRUZ PEREZ 3-dic-1990 32 s GUA [v] Guatemala, GUA 27-may-22 CNMAYOR
3 11.79 0.5 Joneyka Nichelle DOUGLAS ALLEN 20-nov-2002 20 |U23 CRC == SanJose, CRC 25-sep-22 TORNEO
4 11.76 0.7 Rebeca Valerie BARRIENTOS ALPHA 13-jun-2001 21 U23 ESA == Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
5 11.70 14 Amanda MUNOZ URENA 14-may-2004 18 WU CRC =  San Jose, CRC 15-may-22 CNU18U20
6 11.59 Danisha CHIMILIO AVILA 10-abr-2005 17 JUER GUA [« Guatemala, GUA 1-oct-11 TORNEO
7 11.47 3.4 Maryangel MORALES JARA 27-sep-2002 20 U23 CRC = SanJose, CRC 4-jun-22 CNMAYOR
8 11.30 0.6 Tiphanny Dayana MADRIGAL CHAVES 2-nov-2004 18 OFMI CRC == San Jose, CRC 15-may-22 CNU18U20
9 11.27 2.1 Nathalie Abigail ALMENDAREZ SANDOVAL 9-abr-2003 19 JUEWl ESA == Managua, NCA 19-jun-22 CAU18U20
10 10.82 0.3 Emma Marie KAEHLER HODGSDON 1-ene-2005 17 QUEY GUA [+l Guatemala, GUA 29-abr-22 CNU18U20
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SHOT PUT

WR 22.63 (4.0kgs) - Natalya Lisovskaya (RUS) - Moskva URSS - 07JUN1987 NACAC 20.96 (4.0kgs) - Belsy Laza (CUB) - Mexico DF MEX - 02MAY1992
WRU20 20.54 (4.0kgs) - Astrid Kumbernuss (GDR) - Orimattila FIN - 01JUL1989 CADICA 16.20 (4.0kgs) - Itohan Aikhonbare (BIZ) - San Salvador ESA - 16JUL2016
WBU18 20.52 (3.0kgs) - Corrie De Bruin (NED) - Assen NED - 13JUN1993

(4.0kgs) (+13.70)
RANK  MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 20.51 Chase EALEY 20-jul-1994 28 s USA E= Euygene, OR, USA 26-jun-22 NATCH

2 20.33 m Sarah MITTON 20-un-1996 26 s CAN I+l  Langley, CAN 25jun-22 NATCH

3 19.64 Adelaide AQUILLA 3-mar-1999 23 S USA E= Eygene, OR, USA 9-jun-22 NCAACH
4 19.53 Danniel Thrishanna THOMAS-DODD 11-nov-1992 30 s JAM BEEM  Tucson, AZ, USA 21-may-22 USATFTHROWS
5 19.40 Jessica WOODARD 4-feb-1995 27 s USA == Eugene, OR, USA 26-un-22 NATCH

6 19.38 Jessica RAMSEY 26-jul-1991 31 s USA E= Tucson, AZ, USA 21-may-22 USATFTHROWS
7 18.01 Lloydricia CAMERON 8-abr-1996 26 S JAM KM Nashville, TN, USA 5-jun-22 MUSICTRACK
8 17.84 Portious Kerisha WARREN 2-mar-1996 26 S TTO B Tucson, AZ, USA 19-may-22 ELITECLSS
9 17.60 Rosa Angelica RAMIREZ SANTANA 255un-1999 23 s poM mm  Alicante, ESP  21-may-22 IBEROAM
10 17.23 Brittany CREW 3-jun-1994 28 s CAN I+l Orlando, FL, USA 26-mar-22 UCFNIGHTS
11 17.02 Gabrielle BAILEY 19-0ct-1998 24 s JAM EA Kalamazoo, MI, USA 13-may-22 MIDAMCH
12 16.73 Devia BROWN 21-mar-1998 24 S JAM EEd  Baton Rouge, LA, USA 23-abr-22 LSUALUGOLD
13 16.58 Layselys Rosa JIMENEZ HERNANDEZ 18-feb-2001 21 U23 cUB E= La Habana, CUB 19-jun-22 BARRIENTOS
14 16.52 Maia CAMPBELL 20-jul-1998 24 s ISV = St. Croix, ISV 24jun-22 NATCH

15 16.44 Grace TENNANT 2-feb-1999 23 s CAN I+l Kalamazoo, MI, USA 13-may-22 MIDAMCH
16 16.00 Kelsie MURREL-ROSS 9-jun-2002 20 U23 GRN B Norman, OK, USA 22-abr-22 NORMAN
17 1589 [ Treneese Eloui HAMILTON 23jun2003 19 [ ova B8 cali,COL  1:ago-22 WU20CH
18 15.82 Liliana Naomi MOJICA GUALITO 5-mar-1998 24 s MEX B+l Jacksonville, FL, USA 13-may-22  ASUN

19 15.53 “ Lacee Gabriella BARNES 19-ago-1999 23 s CAY @ san Antonio, TX, USA 2-abr-22 SANANTONIO
20 15.26 Maria Fernanda OROZCO CASTRO 25-ene-1998 24 s Mex Bl Morelia, MEX 4-jun-22 CNABIERTO
21 15.09 Tasha WILLING 2-mar-1998 24 s CAN I*l Kamloops, CAN 18-jun-22 THROWFEST
22 14.70 lanna Monique ROACH 17-ene-2000 22 U23 TTO ESM lowa City, IA, USA 23-abr-22 IOWACITY
23 14.46 Diosty Waikiki CARRILLO 1-ene-2002 20 u23 mex Bl Nayarit, MEX 6-may-22 FESTLANZ
24 14.40 Dianelis DELIS 21-abr-1999 23 s cuB E= LaHabana, CUB 19-jun-22 BARRIENTOS
25 14.25 Jamora ALVES 12-sep-2003 19 mGRN B4  Spanish Town, JAM 19-feb-22 DEVELOP2.4
26 14.09 Claudia MACHADO 15-ul-1998 24 s cuB E= LaHabana, CUB 10-jun-22 CONFRONTY
27 14.06 Tania Noriko DOMINGUEZ ARIKADO 1-oct-2001 21 [u23 mex Bl Morelia, MEX 4-jun-22 CNABIERTO
28 13.78 Canitra MACKEY 28-sep-2002 20 U23 BAH EE= Humble, TX, USA 7-may-22 HUMBLE
29 13.75 m Mia Margareth SYLVESTER 27-sep-2004 18 m BIZ Managua, NCA 17-jun-22 CAU18U20
30 13.72 Trevia GUMBS 27-sep-1996 26 S |VB Wl Jacksonville, FL, USA 29-abr-22 NFLINVT

CADICA

(4.0kgs) (+10.00)

AGE CAT NAT

1 13.75 NU20 Mia Margareth SYLVESTER 27-sep-2004 18 WL BIZ Managua, NCA 17-jun-22 CAU18U20
2 13.31 Deysheline Yoshielka MAYERS SCOTT 14-jul-2000 22 [u23 CRC == SanJose, CRC 4-jun-22 CNMAYOR
3 13.03 Alejandra Jasmin ROSALES ROSALES 28-feb-2002 20 U23 ESA == Fullerton, CA, USA 12-mar-22 BENBROWN
4 12.85 Karina Elizabeth ESPINOZA TALENTO 19-dic-1999 23 s GUA [lsf] Guatemala, GUA 27-may-22 CNMAYOR
5 12.77 Dalila Olivia RUGAMA CARMONA 9-abr-1984 38 s NCA == Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
6 11.15 Naomi Priscilla SMITH WINT 11-jun-1996 26 S CRC = SanJose, CRC 12-mar22 |TNAC

7 10.85 Sophie Gabriela PEREZ GONZALEZ 24-ene-2004 18 m GUA [1sl Guatemala, GUA 26-mar-22 RANKMFLANZ
8 10.82 Anneth Arelis BATISTA NUNEZ 1-0ct-1999 23 s PAN & Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
9 10.77 Jennifer Mariangel RODRIGUEZ CARRASQUILLA 3-abr-2000 22 U23 PAN &™ Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
10 10.51 Stefanny Francini NAVARRO AMADOR  4-abr-2000 22 U23 CRC = San Jose, CRC 4-jun-22 CNMAYOR
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(3.0kgs) (+10.00)

PLACE

DATE

EVENT

1 15.80
2 15.40
3 14.89
4 14.59
5 14.11
6 14.02
7 13.54
8 13.46
9 13.11
10 13.06
11 13.05
12 13.00
13 12.98
14 12.95
15 12.88
16 12.85
17 12.80
18 12.79
19 12.57
20 12.46
21 12.12
22 12.04
23 11.41
24 10.99
25 10.87
26 10.69
27 10.49

OUTDOOR RANKING

Julia TUNKS 20-jul-2006

Sofia Alessandra SANCHEZ 1-ene-2005

Sol ZAPATA 4-jun-2005

Victoria CHRISTIE 1-ene-2005

Natassia BURRELL 19-feb-2006

Andrea Danyu VARGAS 1-ene-2005

Saviana JOSEPH 9-may-2006

Jenna TUNKS 1-ene-2009

Karol GARCIA 1-ene-2005

Athilia PRYCE 12-jul-2005

Dayley REIMER 1-ene-2005

Terell McCOY 24-abr-2008

Akelia WILSON 1-ene-2005

Shelanie AUGUSTIN 1-ene-2005

Audree LEBLANC 1-ene-2007

Danielle NIXON 16-ene-2007

Janis RIVERA 1-ene-2005

Yarielis TORRES RIOS 1-ene-2005

Annae MACKEY 12-ene-2006

Peyton WINTER 17-jun-2008

Yanelli DAWKINS 1-ene-2005

Rebeca Maria GARAY LOPEZ 7-abr-2005

Valeska NAVARRETE CEBADA 21-may-2005

Katya Sofia OLIVEROS AGUILAR 1-ene-2006

Astrid TORRES COTTO 1-ene-2005

Mikayla BROWN 22-ene-2007

Hilary Massiel ESPINOZA MURILLO 14-ene-2007
NACAC RANKING 2022

16
17
17
17
16
17
16
13
17
17
17
14
17
17
15
15
17
17
16
14
17
17
17
16
17
15
15

u1s
uis
uis
uis
u1s
u1s
u1s

uis
uis
u1s
u1s
uis
uis
uis
u1s
uis
u1s
uis
uis
Ui
U1
u1s
uis
uis
uis
Ui

CAN
MEX
MEX
JAM
JAM
MEX
IVB
CAN
MEX
JAM
CAN
BAH
JAM
BAR
CAN
BAH
PUR
PUR
BAH
TTO
CAY
ESA
NCA
GUA
PUR
CAY
CRC

i+

DX

tNZIHZ

=HNM

-
L 4
-

HHEZFA MMM

I[N R

Windsor, CAN
Mazatlan, MEX
Chihuahua, MEX
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Campeche, MEX
Kingston, JAM
Sherbrooke, CAN
Hermosillo, MEX
Spanish Town, JAM
Sherbrooke, CAN
Nassau, BAH
Kingston, JAM
Bridgetown, BAR
Sherbrooke, CAN
Nassau, BAH
Mayaguez, PUR
Gurabo, PUR
Nassau, BAH
Port of Spain, TTO
Kingston, JAM
San Salvador, ESA
Managua, NCA
Guatemala, GUA
Carolina, PUR
Kingston, JAM
San Jose, CRC

28-may-22
10-abr-22
30-ene-22
6-abr-22
26-mar-22
14-ene-22
16-abr-22
6-ago-22
27-jun-22
15-mar-22
6-ago-22
1-abr-22
5-abr-22
19-mar-22
6-ago-22
26-mar-22
14-may-22
19-feb-22
1-abr-22
29-ene-22
6-abr-22
7-may-22
18-jun-22
30-sep-22
4-jun-22
16-abr-22

15-may-22

WINDSOR
EAMAZATLAN
CHIHUAHUA
ISSACH
WOLMERSP
CAMPECHE
CARIFTAG
SHERBROOKE
HERMOSILLO
CACH
SHERBROOKE
CARIFTRIALS
ISSACH
BRIDGETOWN
SHERBROOKE
NASSAU
MAYAGUEZ
GURABO
CARIFTRIALS
PORTOFSPAIN
KINGSTON
IITO5
CAU18U20
TORNEO
CNFAPUR
CARIFTAG
CNU18U20
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DISCUS THROW

WR 76.80 - Gabriele Reinsch (GDR) - Neubrandenburg GER - 09JUL1988 NACAC 71.46 - Valarie Allman (USA) - San Diego CA USA - 08APR2022
WRU20 74.40 - Ilke Wyludda (GDR) - Berlin GER - 13SEP1988 CADICA 55.00 - Aixa Middleton (PAN) - Managua NCA - 27JUN2015
WBU18 65.86 - Ilke Wyludda (GER) - Neubrandenburg GER - 01AG01986

(1.0kgs) (+46.00)

PLACE DATE EVENT

1 71.46 NR  NAcAC Valarie ALLMAN 23-feb-1995 27 S USA E= san Diego, CA, USA 8-abr-22 SANDIEGO
2 65.46 Rachel DINCOFF 24-dic-1993 29 S USA E= Ramona, OK, USA 12-jun-22 THROWSERIES
3 65.32 Yaime PEREZ TELLEZ 29-may-1991 31 s CUB BE= Eugene, OR, USA 18-ul-22  WACH
4 64.49 Laulauga TAUSAGA-COLLINS 22-may-1998 24 s USA = Eugene, OR, USA 24-un-22 NATCH
5 63.94 Shadae LAWRENCE 31-dic-1995 27 s JAM B Kingston, JAM 26-mar-22 WOLMERSP
6 62.64 Silinda Oneisi MORALES 30-ago-2000 22 U23 CUB E= La Habana, CUB 5-mar-22 CONFRONTS
7 62.30 Veronica FRALEY 27-may-2000 22 [U23 USA == Tucson, AZ, USA 21-may-22 USATFTHROWS
8 61.86 Denia CABALLERO PONCE 13-ene-1990 32 s cuB E= Freeport, BAH 19-ago-22 NACACCH
9 59.39 Trinity TUTTI 3-may-2000 22 |u23 CAN [#l Fullerton, CA, USA 12-mar-22 BENBROWN
10 58.01 Samantha HALL 19-abr-1993 29 s JAM EM  Kingston, JAM 2-abr-22 MVPFEST10
11 57.48 Melany del Pilar MATHEUS MOREJON ~ 19-ene-2001 21 U23 cuB E= LaHabana, CUB 11-feb-22 CONFRONT2
12 se21 [N Cedricka WILLIAMS 2-jun-2004 18 B2 aM B Kingston, JAM 23jun22 NATCH
13 55.37 Gabrielle BAILEY 19-oct-1998 24 s JAM EA Tiffin, OH, USA 16-abr-22 TIFFIN
14 55.21 Grace TENNANT 2-feb-1999 23 s CAN [+l Morgantown, WV, USA 7-may-22 LASTCHANCE
15 53.92 Alma Patricia POLLORENA FIGUEROA 17-sep-1998 24 s Mex B*l  Merida, MEX 23-oct-22 MERIDA
16 53.72 Julia TUNKS 20-jul-2006 16 QUFER CAN I+l  Windsor, CAN 27-may-22 OFSAACH
17 53.62 Agnes ESSER 22-ago-1995 27 s CAN I+l LongBeach, CA, USA 16-abr-22 BEACHINVT
18 51.72 Veronica LUZANIA RAMIREZ 19-mar-2000 22 [u23 Mex B*l  Merida, MEX 23-oct-22 MERIDA
19 51.67 Lacee Gabriella BARNES 19-ago-1999 23 s CAY @l Austin, TX, USA 26-mar-22 TEXASREL
20 49.02 Lalenii GRANT 5-0ct-2004 18 ETTO BN Scarborough, TTO 15-may-22 SCARBOROUGH
21 48.13 Jamora ALVES 12-sep-2003 19 GRN Ed  Kingston, JAM 6-abr-22 ISSACH
22 48.00 Sofia Guadalupe MOJICA GUALITO 28-sep-2001 21 'u23 MEX Hell Lynchburg, VA, USA 4-may-22 LYNCHBURG
23 47.58 Tiara DEROSA 2-may-1998 24 s BER @  Nassau, BAH 25-un-22 NATCH
24 47.55 Princesse HYMAN 21-sep-2005 17 QUEN GLP B0 Kingston, JAM 16-abr-22 CARIFTAG
25 47.41 Kelsie MURREL-ROSS 9-jun-2002 20 'U23 GRN B Hutchinson, KS, USA 21-may-22 HUTCHINSON
26 47.28 Tahjnee THURSTON l-ene-1997 25 s BAH E= Fresno, CA, USA 14-may-22  MWC
27 46.82 Sophia RIVERA 17-0ct-1998 24 S PUR BE= Tuscaloosa, AL, USA 23-abr-22 TUSCALOOSA
28 46.57 Alejandra Jasmin ROSALES ROSALES 28-feb-2002 20 |U23 ESA == San Salvador, ESA 25-jun-22 CNMAYOR
29 46.08 Laura MAGUA BATISTA 8-mar-1997 25 S DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 26-feb-22 ELIMCNSUP1
30 45.98 Shakira KIRK 1-ene-2003 19 TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 25-jun-22  NATCH

CADICA

(1.0kgs)

RANK  MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 49.11 Aixa MIDDLETON GONZALEZ 6-feb-1988 34 s PAN @™ Valledupar, COL 4-jul-22 JBOLIVAR
2 46.57 Alejandra Jasmin ROSALES ROSALES 28-feb-2002 20 U23 ESA == San Salvador, ESA 25-jun-22 CNMAYOR
3 43.28 Estefani Anaite SOSA MARAVILLA 24-jun-1998 24 s GUA [l Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
4 40.85 Mia Margareth SYLVESTER 27-sep-2004 18 BIZ Bl Managua, NCA 17-un-22 CAU18U20
5 39.58 Rebeca Maria GARAY LOPEZ 7-abr-2005 17 QUEN ESA == Managua, NCA 17-jun-22 CAU18U20
6 39.12 Sofia Dinora PEREZ AREVALO 27-dic-2000 22 'U23 ESA == Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
7 37.37 Genova ARIAS GOMEZ 9-nov-1991 31 s CRC = Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
8 36.24 Karla Leticia NUNEZ BALTAZAR 28-nov-2004 18 m GUA [«[l  Managua, NCA 17-jun-22 CAU18U20
9 35.73 Karina Elizabeth ESPINOZA TALENTO 19-dic-1999 23 s GUA [lsl Guatemala, GUA 13-may22 TNAM
10 31.86 Krystel Naomi SOLIS CARBALLO 28-jun-2003 19 m CRC = SanlJose, CRC 15-may-22 CNU18U20
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HAMMER THROW

WR 82.98 (4.0kgs) - Anita Wlodarczyk (POL) - Warsaw POL - 28AG02016
WRU20 73.43 (4.0kgs) - Silija Kosonen (FIN) - Vaasa FIN - 28JUN2021
WBU18 76.04 (3.0kgs) - Reka Gyuratz (HUN) - Zalaegerszeg HUN - 23JUN2013

(4.0kgs) (+52.00)

RANK  MARK
1 79.02
2 78.00
3 77.67
4 74.78
5 73.76
6 73.12
7 69.35
8 67.66
9 67.35

10 66.39
11 64.12
12 63.22
13 63.14
14 62.24
15 61.35
16 60.90
17 60.77
18 60.59
19 59.65
20 58.13
21 57.12
22 56.27
23 55.33
24 54.69
25 53.95
26 53.33
27 53.31
28 52.42
29 52.27
CADICA

(4.0kgs) (+25.00)

NAME
Brooke ANDERSEN
Janee KASSANAVOID
Camryn ROGERS
Alyssa WILSON
Annette Nneka ECHIKUNWOKE
Jillian WEIR
Kaila BUTLER
Erica BELVIT
Nayoka CLUNIS
Yaritza MARTINEZ
Tanessa MORRIS
Marie FORBES
Paola Silvana BUENO CALVILLO
Gabriela FIGUEROA FIGUEROA
Ludith Rafaelina CAMPOS
Tahjnee THURSTON
Kadian CLARKE
Leidis VIAMONTE
Liliana Naomi MOJICA GUALITO
Nery SCHIZAS MAURY
Alba Gabriela AMPARAN MACIAS
Acacia ASTWOOD
Juana DE AZA MERCEDES
Yanielys TORRES RIOS
Marelis BALLONA
Sophie Gabriela PEREZ GONZALEZ
Valeria RODRIGUEZ ALIER
Stephanie ROSARIO NAZARIO
Tynelle GUMBS

NACAC
CADICA

DOB
29-sep-1995
19-ene-1995
7-jun-1999
20-feb-1999
29-jul-1996
9-feb-1993
16-jul-1998
9-nov-1998
7-oct-1995
3-feb-2000
23-mar-1999
16-mar-2001
18-feb-2003
20-feb-1996
22-mar-2000
1-ene-1997
6-ago-1998
8-may-2004
5-mar-1998
1-ene-2001
11-oct-1997
20-oct-2000
30-dic-1989
29-jun-2005
2-feb-2003
24-ene-2004
1-ene-2002
1-ene-2000
27-sep-1996

80.31 (4.0kgs) - Deanna Price (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 26JUN2021
62.43 (4.0kgs) - Nancy Guillen (ESA) - San Salvador ESA - 09JUN2001

AGE CAT NAT
27 s USA
27 s USA
23 s CAN
23 s USA
26 S USA
29 s CAN
24 s CAN
24 s JAM
27 s JAM
22 (U23 CUB
23 s CAN
21 u23 JAM
19 m MEX
26 S HON
22 U23 pom
25 s BAH
24 s JAM
18 m cuB
24 S MEX
21 u23 PUR
25 S MEX
22 U23 BAH
33 s Dbpom
17 WEY PUR
19 [P cuB
18 JUELY GUA
20 U23 PUR
22 u23 PUR
26 s IVB

I I

-
[ 2
-

-
= [
<

L]

EMERE

= X

mEmaEn

=Mz

BEMMEMMaN

PLACE DATE EVENT
Tucson, AZ, USA 30-abr-22 DESERTCLAS
Tucson, AZ, USA 21-may-22 USATFTHROWS
Eugene, OR, USA 9-jun-22 NCAACH
Eugene, OR, USA 9-jun-22 NCAACH
Eugene, OR, USA 23-jun-22 NATCH

Langley, CAN 25jun-22 NATCH
Ann Arbor, Ml, USA 7-may-22 LENPADDOCK
Boston, MA, USA 22-abr-22 BOSTON
Kingston, JAM 26-jun-22  NATCH
La Habana, CUB 18-jun-22 BARRIENTOS
Misoula, MT, USA 7-may-22 TOMGAGE
Gainesville, FL, USA 16-abr-22 TOMJONES

Cali, coOL 3-ago-22 WU20CH
Ashland, OH, USA 29-abr-22 ALUMNIOPEN
Philadelphia, PA, USA 28-abr-22 PENNREL
Fresno, CA, USA 31-mar-22 WESTCOAST
Columbus, OH, USA 22-abr-22 JESSEOWENS
La Habana, CUB 18-jun-22 BARRIENTOS
Jacksonville, FL, USA 14-may-22  ASUN
Ponce, PUR  5-may-22 JUSTASLAI
Tucson, AZ, USA 30-abr-22 DESERTCLAS
San Antonio, TX, USA 2-abr-22 SANANTONIO
Santo Domingo, DOM 26-feb-22 ELIMCNSUP1

Toa Baja, PUR 9-abr-22 WILMOUX
La Habana, CUB 18-jun-22 BARRIENTOS
Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR

Ponce, PUR  5-may-22 JUSTASLAI
Carolina, PUR 3-jun-22 CNFAPUR
Carolina, PUR  18-mar-22 SPRINGBRK

[y

62.24
53.33
51.47
50.00
47.37
45.35
43.59
43.52
42.14
41.04

W o NOOUVA_,WN

[y
o

OUTDOOR RANKING

NR
NU20

Gabriela FIGUEROA FIGUEROA 20-feb-1996
Sophie Gabriela PEREZ GONZALEZ 24-ene-2004
Daniela Francini CORTES ILAMA 25-ene-1997
Lindsay Gabriela REYES GUTIERREZ 6-abr-2000
Maria Jose SOTO GARCIA 6-ene-1997
Naomi Priscilla SMITH WINT 11-jun-1996
Natalie Alexandra PEREZ AREVALO 27-jun-2002
Alejandra Jasmin ROSALES ROSALES 28-feb-2002
Lucia CASTRO JIMENEZ 9-sep-2004
Viviana de los Angeles ABARCA BONILLA  13-sep-1987
NACAC RANKING 2022

26 s
25 s
22 uz3
25 s
26 s
20 uz3
20 u23

ESA
ESA

18 B3 esa

35 s

CRC

Ashland, OH, USA 29-abr-22 ALUMNIOPEN
Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
San Jose, CRC ITNAC
Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
San Jose, CRC ITNAC
San Salvador, ESA 25-jun-22 CNMAYOR
Moorpark, CA, USA 13-may-22 SOUTHFINAL
San Salvador, ESA 19-mar-22 NOOLIM3
San Jose, CRC ITNAC

12-mar-22

12-mar-22

12-mar-22
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(3.0kgs) (+30.00)

PLACE DATE

EVENT

1 63.86
2 59.76
3 57.86
4 56.22
5 55.22
6 53.14
7 52.91
8 52.16
9 51.49
10 45.25
11 41.35
12 38.23
13 37.73
14 32.62

OUTDOOR RANKING

Frida VERDUZCO 1-ene-2005

Elvia Sugey CANELA 1-ene-2005

Yarielis TORRES RIOS 1-ene-2005

Guadalupe VIRGEN 1-ene-2005

Lauren CURTIS 1-ene-2005

Keerat DHILLON 1-ene-2005

Elise DRAKE 1-ene-2006

Gurleen MANDER 1-ene-2005

Maria Elena HERNANDEZ 1-ene-2005

Rebeca Maria GARAY LOPEZ 7-abr-2005

Mayerlyn Isabel GARCIA ESPINOZA 24-feb-2005

Liz Ariana ARAYA ARAYA 31-mar-2006

Ximena Azucena CASTANEDA MORALES  1-ene-2006

Jennifer Arlette CASTRO 14-sep-2005
NACAC RANKING 2022

17
17
17
17
17
17
16
17
17
17
17
16
16
17

u1s
uis
uis
uis
u1s
u1s
u1s
uis
uis
uis
u1s
u1s
uis
uis

MEX
MEX
PUR
MEX
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
MEX
ESA
CRC
CRC
GUA
NCA

Hermosillo, MEX 27-jun-22
Xalapa, MEX  18-jun-22
Toa Baja, PUR 9-abr-22
Queretaro, MEX 8-jul-22
Kamloops, CAN 18-jun-22
Kamloops, CAN 8-jul-22
Sherbrooke, CAN 7-ago-22
Langley, CAN  11-jun-22
Xalapa, MEX  18-jun-22
San Salvador, ESA 8-may-22
San Jose, CRC 12-mar-22
San Jose, CRC  12-mar-22
Guatemala, GUA 27-may-22
Managua, NCA 19-jun-22

HERMOSILLO
XALAPA
WILMOUX
CNJUVENIL
KAMLOOPS
KAMLOOPS
SHERBROOKE
LANGLEY
XALAPA
[ITO5
ITNAC
ITNAC
CNMAYOR
CAU18U20
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JAVELIN THROW

NACAC
CADICA

WR 72.28 (600grs) - Barbora Spotakova (CZE) - Stuttgart GER - 13SEP2008
WRU20 63.86 (600grs) - Yulenmis Aguilar (CUB) - Edmonton CAN - 02AG02015
WBU18 68.76 (500grs) - Adriana Vilagos (SRB) - Sremska Mitrovica SRB - 07MAR2020

71.70 (600grs) - Olisdeilys Menendez (CUB) - Helsinki FIN - 14AUG2005
55.28 (600grs) - Dalila Rugama (NCA) - Caracas VEN - 10MAY2007

(600g) (+44.00)

MARK AGE CAT NAT DATE EVENT

RANK

DOB PLACE

1 68.11 NR Kara WINGER 10-abr-1986 36 S USA E=  Bruxelles, BEL 2-sep-22 VANDAMME
2 65.73 Maggie MALONE 30-dic-1993 29 s USA E=  Burnaby, CAN 13-jun-22 HJEROME
3 64.38 Ariana INCE 14-mar-1989 33 S USA E=  Zagreb, CRO  11-sep-22 HANZEKOVIC
4 64.17 Yulenmis AGUILAR MARTINEZ 3-ago-1996 26 s CuB B= Nerja, ESP  26-un-22  NATCH
5 63.33 Elizabeth GLEADLE 5-dic-1988 34 s CAN I+l Kuortane, FIN 18-jun-22 KUORTANEG
6 6231 [N Coralys Bionnet ORTIZ NIEVES 16abr-1985 37 s PUR E=  Gurabo, PUR 174un-22 VALERIANO
7 62.13 Avione ALLGOOD-WHETSTONE 14-dic-1993 29 s USA E=  Estroudsburg, PA USA 9-jul-22 AMJAVFEST
8 60.07 Yiselena BALLAR ROJAS 12-ene-2003 19 m cus = Lisboa, POR  10-un-22 MPEREIRA
9 58.58 Rhema OTABOR 3-dic-2002 20 U23 BAH E= Nassau, BAH 25-un-22 NATCH
10 56.56 Keira McCARRELL 15-may-1999 23 s CAN I+l Austin, TX, USA 25-mar-22 TEXASREL
11 56.43 Luz Mariana CASTRO FELIX 23-ene-1997 25 s Mex Bl Morelia, MEX 4-jun-22 CNABIERTO
12 sa82 [N Candesha SCOTT 13-ene-1997 25 S GRN Ed Allendale, MI, USA 28-may-22 NCAADII
13 54.71 Ashley PRYKE 7-jul-1997 25 s CAN I+l Columbus, OH, USA 23-abr-22 JESSEOWENS
14 53.87 Sophia RIVERA 17-oct-1998 24 s PUR BE= Eugene, OR, USA 9-jun-22 NCAACH
15 51.96 Pascale DUMONT 13-may-1993 29 s CAN [#l Lewisburg, PA, USA 23-abr-22 LEWISBURG
16 49.98 Yesi TEJEDA MARTINEZ 18-sep-2003 19 mDOM =m SantoDomingo, DOM 17-jun-22  NATCH
17 49.76 Yorgelis RODRIGUEZ GARCIA 25-ene-1995 27 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 19-un-22 BARRIENTOS
18 48.82 Xochitl MONTOYA CORONADO 18-jul-2002 20 u23 mex 'l Morelia, MEX 4-jun-22 CNABIERTO
19 48.60 Ana SOLER MERCADO 19-0ct-1999 23 s PUR E=  Carolina, PUR 3-jun-22 CNFAPUR
20 48.11 Dalila Olivia RUGAMA CARMONA 9-abr-1984 38 s NCA == Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
21 47.69 Citli Deyanira CEJA GARCIA 30-abr-2001 21 |u23 mex Bl Morelia, MEX 4-jun-22 CNABIERTO
22 47.24 Maritza Yamileth ESCARCEGA LOPEZ 27-ene-1998 24 s Mex Bl Morelia, MEX 4-jun-22 CNABIERTO
23 47.08 Marianaily SILVA 18-dic-2002 20 |u23 cuB BE= La Habana, CUB 19-jun-22 BARRIENTOS
24 46.69 Rochelle ETIENNE 22-mar-1998 24 s LCA B Des Moines, IA, USA 13-may-22 MVC
25 46.60 Talena MURRAY 28-0ct-1999 23 s TTO B Allendale, MI, USA 28-may-22 NCAADII
26 46.57 Thaila WILSON 29-may-2001 21 U23 JAM EE4 Fresno, CA, USA 14may22  MWC
27 45.53 Jewel COLLINS 1-ene-2001 21 U23 JAM B4 Williamsburg, VA, USA 15-may-22 |C4AECAC
28 44.47 Alianis TORRES MARRERO 1-ene-2005 17 PUR BE=  Carolina, PUR 19-mar-22 SPRINGBRK
29 44.29 Melinda BASTIAN 3l-ene-1984 38 s BAH EZ  Nassau, BAH 254un-22 NATCH
30 44.03 Kymoi NORAY 22-nov-2000 22 U23 TTO BN Prairie View, TX, USA 7-may-22 SWACCH

CADICA

RANK  MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 48.11 Dalila Olivia RUGAMA CARMONA 9-abr-1984 38 s NCA == Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
2 a340 [N Esther Nohemi PADILLA ERAZO 26jul-1999 23 s HON == Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
3 42.61 Genova ARIAS GOMEZ 9-nov-1991 31 s CRC == SanJose, CRC 4-jun-22 CNMAYOR
4 41.35 Sofia Isabel ALONSO ALBRAND 17-feb-1992 30 S GUA Guatemala, GUA 27-may-22 CNMAYOR
5 40.74 Georvia Kiara POLLACK JAMES 11-ago-2001 21 'U23 NCA == Managua, NCA 26-feb-22 EVALUAT1
6 40.57 Amanda SHORT 5-mar-1996 26 S HON == Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
7 39.30 Stefanny Francini NAVARRO AMADOR  4-abr-2000 22 U23 CRC == San Jose, CRC 30-abr-22 TABIERTO
8 39.13 Deysheline Yoshielka MAYERS SCOTT 14-jul-2000 22 [u23 CRC == SanJose, CRC 4-jun-22 CNMAYOR
9 37.73 Jennifer Mariangel RODRIGUEZ CARRASQUILLA 3-abr-2000 22 U23 PAN &™ Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
10 36.51 Rosalba MARTINEZ 15-mar-2003 19 m NCA == Managua, NCA 9-abr-22 CNU20
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(500g) (+35.00)

PLACE

DATE

EVENT

1 46.43
2 45.68
3 44.57
4 43.92
5 42.88
6 42.57
7 42.38
8 42.08
9 42.03
10 40.46
11 40.05
12 39.37
13 39.03
14 38.78
15 34.39

OUTDOOR RANKING

Kenika CASSAR 31-jul-2006
Breanna SCHULTZ 1-ene-2007
Dior-Rae SCOTT 14-mar-2008
Alianis TORRES MARRERO 1-ene-2005
Kate BRISCOE 1-ene-2005
Suerena ALEXANDER 10-may-2006
Julia KONIGSHOFER 1-ene-2005
Kamera STRACHAN 21-may-2008
Trynity TURNER 1-ene-2005
Lucia Renee DUARTE 1-ene-2006
Keyli Damaris RAMIREZ 1-ene-2005
Luana CAMPOS 1-ene-2005
Anna Paula ARREDONDO 1-ene-2005
Amanda Maria JARA MENDEZ 18-ago-2006
Naya JULES 1-ene-2007

NACAC RANKING 2022

16
15
14
17
17
17
17
14
17
16
17
17
17
16
15

u1s
uis
uis
uis
u1s
u1s
u1s
uis
uis
uis
u1s
u1s
uis
uis
uis

Port of Spain, TTO
Calgary, CAN
Kingston, JAM
Toa Baja, PUR
Windsor, CAN
Kingston, JAM
Sherbrooke, CAN
Nassau, BAH
Sherbrooke, CAN
Sonora, MEX
Hermosillo, MEX
Queretaro, MEX
Sonora, MEX
San Jose, CRC
Vieux Fort, LCA

29-ene-22
29-may-22
18-abr-22
9-abr-22
21-may-22
18-abr-22
6-ago-22
1-abr-22
6-ago-22
27-feb-22
27-jun-22
8-jul-22
27-feb-22
12-mar-22

20-mar-22

PORTOFSPAIN
CALGARY
CARIFTAG
WILMOUX
WINDSOR
CARIFTAG
SHERBROOKE
CARIFTRIALS
SHERBROOKE
COPABUHOS
HERMOSILLO
CNJUVENIL
COPABUHOS
ITNAC
NATJUNIORS
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HEPTATHLON

WR 7291 - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - Seoul KOR - 24SEP1988
WRU20 6542 - Carolina Kluft (SWE) - Munchen GER - 10AUG2002
WBU18 6301 - Henriette Jaeger (NOR) - Moss NOR - 13SEP2020

NAME
Anna HALL
Chari HAWKINS
Ashtin ZAMZOW-MAHLER
Michelle ATHERLEY
Nicole OSTERTAG
Lilian BORJA PEREZ
Alysbeth FELIX BOYER
Madisson LAWRENCE
Marys PATTERSON
Sienna MACDONALD
Safiya JOHN
Yorgelis RODRIGUEZ GARCIA
Skylar SIEBEN
Maricia SPENCE
Kellys MADRAZO
Shania MYERS
Thaila WILSON
Antonia SEALY
Yesi TEJEDA MARTINEZ
Valeria PAEZ
Anya Linda AKILI
Zully Kate VILLEGAS RAMIREZ
Shianne FURBERT
Kamille GASKIN-GRIFFITH
Sierra COWARD
Yunaiki SILVA
Mariel BROKKE VILLALOBOS
Maria FUENTES
A’Keela McMASTER
Gianna PAUL
Yucreisy MESELA JEAN

Jennifer Mariangel RODRIGUEZ CARRASQUILLA

Mia McINTOSH

NACAC
CADICA

DOB
23-mar-2001
21-may-1991
13-ago-1996
9-dic-1995
1-ene-2000
4-jun-1998
7-mar-1993
1-ene-1999
16-oct-2001
1-ene-2002
1-ene-2001
25-ene-1995
6-dic-2000
27-0ct-2000
26-ene-2004
25-ago-2005
29-may-2001
3-feb-2001
18-sep-2003
1-ene-2004
5-ago-1999
2-may-1999
1-ene-1985

1-ene-1999
5-may-2004
25-o0ct-1999
1-ene-1998
31-may-2005
10-ago-2006
10-ene-1997
3-abr-2000
22-ago-2005

7291 - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - Seoul KOR - 24SEP1988

5047 - Laura Valldeperas (ESA) - Louisville USA - 10MAY2002

AGE CAT NAT
21 (u23 USA
31 s USA
26 S USA
27 s USA
20 U23 CAN
24 s MEX
29 s PUR
23 s CAN
21 u23 cuB
20 U23 CAN
21 u23 TTO
27 s cCuB
22 U23 CAN
22 u23 JAM
18 LY cuB
17 [ 1AM
21 u23 JAM
21 u23 TTO
19 DOM
ISEMEX
23 s TT0
23 s MEX
37 s BER

BAR
23 s BAR
18 Y cus
23 s CRC
24 s MEX
Lrliilvs
16 U TTO
25 S Dpom
22 Uu23 PAN
17 WY ANT

LR

1«1

(-

I+

L)

-
=M%
3 3

DR AIEX

PLACE DATE
Eugene, OR, USA 18-jul-22
Arona, ESP  5-jun-22
Fayetteville, AR, USA 7-may-22
Fayetteville, AR, USA 7-may-22
Ottawa, CAN
Morelia, MEX
Alicante, ESP
Thorold, CAN
La Habana, CUB 19-jun-22
Langley, CAN  24-jun-22
Eugene, OR, USA 11-jun-22
Gotzis, AUT
Eugene, OR, USA 14-may-22
Allendale, MI, USA 27-may-22
La Habana, CUB 19-un-22
Kingston, JAM  17-abr-22
Fresno, CA, USA 12-may-22
Huthinson, KS, USA 21-may-22
Valledupar, COL 3-jul-22
Morelia, MEX 4-jun-22
Murray, KY, USA 12-may-22
Monterrey, MEX 27-feb-22
Dax, FRA 10-abr-22
Des Moines, IA, USA 14-may-22
Port Orange, FL, USA 1-abr-22
La Habana, CUB 9-jul-22
Managua, NCA 3-jul-22
Morelia, MEX 4-jun-22
Kingston, JAM  17-abr-22
Kingston, JAM
Santo Domingo, DOM 26-feb-22
Managua, NCA 3-jul-22
Kingston, JAM 17-abr-22

15-may-22
4-jun-22
21-may-22

20-ago-22

29-may-22

17-abr-22

EVENT
WACH
MEETINTL
USATFCH
USATFCH
NACACCE
CNABIERTO
IBEROAM
SUMMERG
BARRIENTOS
NATCH
NCAACH
MULTIEVENTS
PAC12CH
NCAADII
BARRIENTOS
CARIFTAG
MWC
NJCAADI
JBOLIVAR
CNABIERTO
MURRAY
COPANLEON
DAX
MvC
PORTORANGE
CNJUV
CAMAYOR
CNABIERTO
CARIFTAG
CARIFTAG
ELIMCNSUP1
CAMAYOR
CARIFTAG

SENIOR / U20 (+4000pts)
RANK  MARK
1 6755
6243
3 6184
4 6154
5 5801
6 5667
7 5666
8 5655
9 5654
10 5643
11 5626
12 5603
13 5542
14 5369
15 5079
16 5006
17 4882
18 4872
19 4832
20 4670
21 4658
22 4590
23 4518
24 4510
25 4488
26 4374
27 4301
28 4258
29 4246
30 4245
31 4162
32 4105
33 a3s EN
U18 (+3500pts)
RANK  MARK
1 4815
2 4628
3 4562
4 4429
5 4027
6 3552

OUTDOOR RANKING

Estephanie MIRANDA
Dennis ARVIZU
Maria Fernanda GARCIA
Mireya REYES
Angely CABEZAS VALERIO
Mariangel NUNEZ QUESADA

1-ene-2005
1-ene-2005
1-ene-2005
1-ene-2005
12-oct-2006
24-ago-2006

NACAC RANKING 2022

17 RUER MEX
17 RUEY MEX
17 RUEY MEX
17 RUEY MEX
16 QUER CRC
16 JUkEER CRC

Hermosillo, MEX 28-jun-22
Hermosillo, MEX 28-jun-22
Hermosillo, MEX 28-jun-22
Hermosillo, MEX 28-jun-22
Managua, NCA 18-jun-22
Managua, NCA 18-jun-22

HERMOSILLO
HERMOSILLO
HERMOSILLO
HERMOSILLO
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
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